
LEXHAM PRESS  
CATALOG
Backlist 2022



God’s Word  
Changes Things
About Lexham Press 
Lexham Press seeks to increase biblical literacy, 
thoughtful Christian reflection, and faithful action 
around the world. We’re committed to excellence 
through visionary, faithful, and fruitful Christian 
publishing in service of the church.

A part of Faithlife Corporation (the makers of 
Logos Bible Software), we’re working to help the 
church grow in the light of the Bible.

Ordering Information
See our entire catalog at LexhamPress.com
To request a new release catalog, please visit  
LexhamPress.com/catalog-request.

To request a review copy, please visit  
LexhamPress.com/review-request.

Our books are available to retail customers and chain stores 
through Anchor Distributors.
CustomerCare@AnchorDistributors.com  
t.  1-800-444-4484  or  1-724-334-7000 
f.  1-800-765-1960  or  1-724-334-1200

The full Lexham Press list is represented by the SPCK 
Group in the UK & EU and stock is available in the UK from 
distributor John Wiley Ltd.
 
UK & EU Trade customers with queries about titles, events, 
or special orders please contact the SPCK Group Sales Team 
at sales@spck.org.uk.
 
For UK & EU Trade customers wishing to place a standard 
order, please contact the Wiley Customer Service Team at 
trade@wiley.com or +44 1243 843291.

Unless otherwise noted, Lexham possesses worldwide rights 
to all titles.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

1313 Commercial Street, Bellingham, WA, 98225, USA. @LexhamPress @Lexham.Press/LexhamPress

Who Is Lexham?
BENJAMIN AMUNDGAARD  —  Publisher and Director 
			                   of Original Content

Editorial
DAVID BOMAR  —  Managing Editor

TODD HAINS  —  �Associate Publisher, Acquisitions and 
Academic Editor (Theology)

DEREK BROWN  —  Academic Editor (New Testament)

DOUG MANGUM  —  Academic Editor (Old Testament)

ELLIOT RITZEMA  —  Editor

Marketing and Sales
KIM SHURLEY  —  Associate Publisher, Marketing & Sales

NATALIE MILLS  —  Senior Marketing Manager

JAKE MAILHOT  —  Senior Marketing Manager

SCOTT CORBIN  —  Marketing Strategist

LINDSAY KENNEDY  —  Publicity Strategist

Contact Lexham
Orders & Distribution
Orders@LexhamPress.com

Customer Service
CustomerService@LexhamPress.com

Press & Reviews
Press@LexhamPress.com

Editorial Inquiries
Editor@LexhamPress.com

Rights & Translation
Rights@LexhamPress.com

Library Program
Libraries@LexhamPress.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Biblical Studies  — 4
The Unseen Realm – 4

The Lexham English Septuagint – 6

Original Languages Suite – 7

Studies in Scripture and Biblical Theology – 10

Snapshots – 10

Lexham Methods – 11

Reading the Bible as Literature – 11

Commentaries — 16
Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 16

Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18

Osborne New Testament Commentaries – 19

Commentary on the New Testament from the Talmud and Midrash – 20

Lexham Geographic Commentaries – 22

Theology — 24
Abraham Kuyper Collected Works in Public Theology – 24

Studies in Historical and Systematic Theology – 26

Christian Living — 31
Christian Essentials – 31

The Best of Christianity Today – 32

Not Your Average Bible Study – 33

Transformative Word – 34

Questions for Restless Minds – 36

Ministry & Pastoral Resources — 45
Lexham Ministry Guides – 45

The Care of Souls – 47

Classics — 51

Title Index — 52

Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 3  2 



AUTHOR 
Michael S. Heiser is a groundbreaking author, 
speaker, and scholar pushing Christians to dig deep 
into Scripture and see things afresh. His varied 
academic background enables him to operate in 
the realm of critical scholarship and the wider 
Christian community. He knows how to present 
complex topics in a way that’s accessible and 
engaging to scholars and laypeople alike. And with 
his inquisitive mind, he’s always seeking out new 
subjects to shine a fresh light on.

“This is a ‘big’ book in the best sense of the term. It is 
big in its scope and in its depth of analysis. Michael 
Heiser is a scholar who knows Scripture intimately in 
its ancient cultural context. All—scholars, clergy, and 
laypeople—who read this profound and accessible book 
will grow in their understanding of both the Old and 
New Testaments, particularly as their eyes are opened 
to the Bible’s ‘unseen world.’” 
—Tremper Longman III, Robert H. Gundry 
Professor of Biblical Studies, Westmont College

“‘How was it possible that I had never seen that 
before?’ Dr Heiser’s survey of the complex reality of the 
supernatural world as the Scriptures portray it covers 
a subject that is strangely sidestepped. No one is going 
to agree with everything in his book, but the subject 
deserves careful study, and so does this book.” 
—John Goldingay, David Allan Hubbard Professor 
of Old Testament, Fuller Theological Seminary

“There is a world referred to in the Scripture that is 
quite unseen, but also quite present and active. Michael 
Heiser’s The Unseen Realm seeks to unmask this 
world. Heiser shows how prevalent and important 
it is to understand this world and appreciate how its 
contribution helps to make sense of Scripture. The 
book is clear and well done, treating many ideas and 
themes that often go unseen themselves. With this 
book, such themes will no longer be neglected, so read 
it and discover a new realm for reflection about what 
Scripture teaches.”  
—Darrell L. Bock, executive director for Cultural 
Engagement, Howard G. Hendricks Center for 
Christian Leadership and Cultural Engagement; 
senior research professor of New Testament 
Studies, Dallas Theological Seminary

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General 

978-1-6835-9271-6, Paperback (6x9), 416 pages 
$19.99 | £14.99

THE UNSEEN REALM
RECOVERING THE SUPERNATURAL 
WORLDVIEW OF THE BIBLE
In The Unseen Realm, Michael Heiser shines a light 
on the supernatural world—not a new light, but 
rather the same light the original, ancient readers—
and writers—of Scripture would have seen it in, 
given their historical and cultural milieu. This light 
allows today’s pastors and scholars to understand 
the biblical authors’ supernatural worldview by 
presenting a biblical theology that embraces, rather 
than avoids, the unseen realm.

With over 100,000 copies sold, The Unseen 
Realm has become a groundbreaking bestseller. 
This unfiltered look at the unseen world of the 
supernatural is now available in paperback.

Over  
100,000 

copies sold

What does the Bible really tell us 
about the powers of good and evil?

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General

978-1-6835-9289-1, Hardback (6x9), 320 pages 
$22.99 | £18.99

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General 

978-1-6835-9104-7, Hardback (6x9), 248 pages 
$22.99 | £18.99

ANGELS
WHAT THE BIBLE REALLY SAYS 
ABOUT GOD’S HEAVENLY HOST
Addressing common questions and 
misconceptions, Michael Heiser shows what the 
Bible says about God’s holy ones—and why it 
matters today.

DEMONS
WHAT THE BIBLE REALLY SAYS 
ABOUT THE POWERS OF DARKNESS
What people believed about evil spiritual forces in ancient 
biblical times is very different from what people have been 
led to believe about them today. And this ancient worldview 
is missing from most attempts to treat the topic.

4 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 5  



LEXHAM ENGLISH 
SEPTUAGINT
A NEW TRANSLATION 

Ken Penner, General Editor

Beautifully typeset in a comfortable, single-column 
format, the LES provides a literal, readable, and 
transparent English edition of the Septuagint for 
modern readers. Translated directly from Swete’s 

 
edition of the Septuagint, the LES maintains the 
meaning of the original text, making the Septuagint 
accessible to readers today. 
 

“The LES makes significant steps forward in translation 
philosophy, accuracy, and readability.” —Gregory R. 
Lanier, Associate Professor of New Testament,  
RTS-Orlando, Coeditor, Septuaginta: A Reader’s Edition

BIBLES / Other English Translations / General
978-1-6835-9344-7, Hardback (6x9), 1,304 pages 
$39.99 | £35.99

“By far the best 
on the market in 
terms of both its 
reliable textual basis 
and its faithful, 
consistent, readable 
translation.”
—Michael A.G. Haykin, FRHistS, chair 
and professor of church history, The 
Southern Baptist Theological Seminary

AN INTRODUCTION 
TO BIBLICAL GREEK
A GRAMMAR WITH EXERCISES

John D. Schwandt
“John Schwandt knows how to teach Greek, and it shows 
in An Introduction to Biblical Greek. Schwandt’s 
introduction is the best there is.” 
—Craig A. Evans, John Bisagno Distinguished 
Professor of Christian Origins, Houston Baptist 
University 
 
“Schwandt’s grammatical and morphological explanations 
are linguistically competent and well-informed while 
maintaining the simple, nontechnical style needed in an 
introductory text. I recommend this book enthusiastically!”
—Buist Fanning, senior professor emeritus of 
New Testament studies, Dallas Theological Seminary

“John D. Schwandt’s splendid An Introduction to Biblical 
Greek triggered my adrenaline to want to teach Greek 
grammar again. It has everything one wants in a textbook.” 
—Bruce Waltke, professor emeritus of biblical studies, 
Regent College, distinguished professor emeritus of 
Old Testament, Knox Theological Seminary

RELIGION / Biblical Reference / Language Study
978-1-6835-9118-4, Hardback (7x9), 512 pages 
$34.99 | £28.99



LEARNING BIBLICAL 
HEBREW
READING FOR COMPREHENSION: 
AN INTRODUCTORY GRAMMAR

Karl V. Kutz & 
Rebekah L. Josberger
What’s the best way to learn a new language? By 
approaching it not as a series of facts to memorize but as 
something alive, with a personality you can get to know 
and tendencies you can begin to predict. Designed for 
long-term retention, Learning Biblical Hebrew focuses on 
helping students understand how the language works and 
providing a solid grounding in Hebrew through extensive 
reading in the biblical text. The companion Learning Biblical 
Hebrew Workbook provides the essential reading practice 
that makes the study of Biblical Hebrew come alive. 
 

“Learning Biblical Hebrew helps students sidestep pitfalls by 
providing clear explanations of perennially perplexing issues.” 

—Richard Rohlfing Jr., Fuller Theological Seminary

LEARNING BIBLICAL 
HEBREW WORKBOOK
A GRADED READER 
WITH EXERCISES

Karl V. Kutz & 
Rebekah L. Josberger

AUTHORS  
Karl V. Kutz (PhD, University of Wisconsin–Madison 
 is professor of biblical languages at Multnomah University 
in Portland, OR.

Rebekah L. Josberger (PhD, Southern Baptist Theological 
Seminary) is professor of Hebrew and Old Testament 
at Multnomah Biblical Seminary in Portland, OR.

RELIGION / Biblical Reference / Language Study

978-1-6835-9084-2, Hardback (7x9), 528 pages 
$39.99 | £32.99

RELIGION / Biblical Reference / Language Study

978-1-6835-9244-0, Paperback (8.5x11), 256 pages 
$27.99 | £22.99

BIBLICAL GREEK 
MADE SIMPLE
ALL THE BASICS 
IN ONE SEMESTER

H. Daniel Zacharias 
A Greek grammar for the modern age. 
Biblical Greek Made Simple is a one-semester 
textbook that teaches the basics of biblical 
Greek. Designed with the modern student and 
curriculum in mind, this grammar introduces 
all the essential elements of biblical Greek 
while also utilizing the tools and features 
of Logos Bible Software to help retain and 
enhance knowledge of Greek. Daniel Zacharias 
provides a solid overview of the entire biblical 
Greek system while challenging students 
to understand how this ancient language is 
relevant to meaning and translation. 
 

“Danny Zacharias is a master teacher of 
elementary Greek. I’m delighted to see in this new 
book, Biblical Greek Made Simple, a coalescence of 
Dr. Zacharias’s scholarly knowledge, pedagogical 
skill and technological competence.” 

—Robert L. Plummer, professor of New 
Testament interpretation, The Southern 
Baptist Theological Seminary

AUTHOR  
H. Daniel Zacharias (PhD, University of 
Aberdeen / Highland Theological College) is 
assistant professor of New Testament studies 
at Acadia Divinity College. He resides in  
Nova Scotia with his wife, Maria, and their 
four children.

RELIGION / Biblical Reference / Language Study

978-1-6835-9100-9, Hardback (7x9), 360 pages 
$28.99 | £23.99

8 9  



THE RIGHTEOUS AND 
MERCIFUL JUDGE
THE DAY OF THE LORD IN THE LIFE 
AND THEOLOGY OF PAUL

Matthew D. Aernie & Donald E. Hartley

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Paul’s Letters 978-1-6835-9102-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 232 pages, $21.99 | £17.99

TRANSFORMATION
THE HEART OF PAUL’S GOSPEL

David A. deSilva

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Paul’s Letters 
978-1-5779-9585-2, Paperback (5x8), 
144 pages, $15.95 | £12.99

EVIL IN GENESIS
A CONTEXTUAL ANALYSIS OF 
HEBREW LEXEMES FOR EVIL IN THE 
BOOK OF GENESIS

Ingrid Faro

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / Old Testament 
978-1-6835-9451-2, Paperback (6x9), 
 304 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

HONORING THE SON
JESUS IN EARLIEST CHRISTIAN 
DEVOTIONAL PRACTICE

Larry W. Hurtado

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / History & 
Culture, 978-1-6835-9096-5, 
Paperback (5x8), 96 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

UNDERSTANDING THE 
JEWISH ROOTS OF 
CHRISTIANITY
Ed. Gerald McDermott

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9461-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 288 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

THE RECONCILING 
WISDOM OF GOD
REFRAMING THE DOCTRINE OF 
THE ATONEMENT

Adam J. Johnson

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Soteriology, 978-1-5779-9725-2, 
Paperback (5x8), 160 pages, 
$16.99 | £13.99

FIGURING RESURRECTION
Jeffrey Pulse

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Old 
Testament / Pentateuch 
978-1-6835-9453-6, Paperback (6x9), 
328 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

THE ASCENSION  
OF CHRIST
RECOVERING A NEGLECTED 
DOCTRINE

Patrick Schreiner

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Christology, 978-1-6835-9397-3, 
Paperback (5x8), 144 pages, 
$15.99 | £12.99

THE WORD OF GOD HAS 
NOT FAILED
PAUL’S USE OF THE OLD 
TESTAMENT IN ROMANS 9

Aaron Sherwood

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Paul’s Letters 
978-1-5779-9662-0, Paperback (6x9), 
192 pages, $17.99 | £14.99

HEIRS OF PROMISE
THE CHURCH AS THE NEW 
ISRAEL IN ROMANS

P. Chase Sears

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Paul’s Letters 
978-1-5779-9648-4, Paperback (5x8), 
128 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

STUDIES IN SCRIPTURE AND  
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY

SNAPSHOTS SERIES
Series editor: Michael F. Bird

TEXTUAL CRITICISM  
OF THE BIBLE
REVISED EDITION

Amy Anderson & Wendy Widder

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / General 
978-1-5779-9663-7, Paperback (6x9),  
264 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

LINGUISTICS & BIBLICAL 
EXEGESIS
Eds. Douglas Mangum & Josh Westbury

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / General 
978-1-5779-9664-4, Paperback (6x9),  
272 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

SOCIAL & HISTORICAL 
APPROACHES TO  
THE BIBLE
Eds. Douglas Mangum & Amy Balogh

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / General 
978-1-5779-9665-1, Paperback (6x9),  
288 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

LITERARY APPROACHES 
TO THE BIBLE
Eds. Douglas Mangum & Douglas Estes

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / General 
978-1-5779-9666-8, Paperback (6x9),  
304 pages, $27.99 | £22.99

HOW BIBLE STORIES 
WORK
A GUIDED STUDY OF BIBLICAL 
NARRATIVE

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9152-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages, 
$14.99 | £11.99

SWEETER THAN HONEY, 
RICHER THAN GOLD
A GUIDED STUDY OF BIBLICAL 
POETRY

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9154-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

LETTERS OF GRACE 
AND BEAUTY
A GUIDED LITERARY STUDY OF 
NEW TESTAMENT EPISTLES

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-9413-3755-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 112 pages, $9.99

JESUS THE HERO
A GUIDED LITERARY STUDY OF 
THE GOSPELS

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-9413-3759-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 144 pages, $9.99

SYMBOLS AND REALITY
A GUIDED STUDY OF PROPHECY, 
APOCALYPSE, AND VISIONARY 
LITERATURE

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-9413-3760-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages, $9.99

SHORT SENTENCES 
LONG REMEMBERED
A GUIDED STUDY OF PROVERBS 
AND OTHER WISDOM 
LITERATURE

Leland Ryken

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-9413-3766-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages, $9.99

READING THE BIBLE AS LITERATURE SERIES

LEXHAM METHODS SERIES

10 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 11  



SURPRISED BY  
THE PARABLES
GROWING IN GRACE THROUGH  
THE STORIES OF JESUS

Michelle Lee Barnewall

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Jesus, the Gospels & Acts,  
978-1-6835-9299-0, Paperback (5.5x8.5),  
176 pages, $18.99 | £15.99

THE BEDROCK OF 
CHRISTIANITY
THE UNALTERABLE FACTS OF JESUS’ 
DEATH AND RESURRECTION

Justin W. Bass

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / History & 
Culture, 978-1-6835-9360-7, Paperback (5x8), 
272 pages, $18.99 | £15.99

RAISED ON THE  
THIRD DAY
DEFENDING THE HISTORICITY OF 
THE RESURRECTION OF JESUS

W. David Beck & Michael R. Licona

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9432-1, Paperback 
(6x9), 368 pages, $26.99 | £21.99

WHERE WAS THE 
BIBLICAL RED SEA?
EXAMINING THE ANCIENT 
EVIDENCE

Barry J. Beitzel

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Old 
Testament / Pentateuch 
978-1-6835-9438-3, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
184 pages, $25.99 | £21.99

WORKBOOK IN 
ROMANS
ARRANGED ACCORDING TO THE 
HISTORY OF REDEMPTION

Kenneth Berding

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-0-9891-6710-9, 
Paperback (8.5x11), 109 pages, $29.95

JOURNEYS OF THE 
APOSTLE PAUL
Ed. David Bomar

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Paul’s LetterS 
978-1-6835-9357-7, Hardback (9x11), 
120 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

LIVE IN LIBERTY
THE SPIRITUAL MESSAGE  
OF GALATIANS

Daniel Bush & Noel Due

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-5779-9629-3, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 352 pages, 
$17.99 | £14.99

FOLLOW THE LAMB
A GUIDE TO READING, 
UNDERSTANDING, AND 
APPLYING THE BOOK OF 
REVELATION

Rob Dalrymple

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Prophecy, 
978-1-9413-3794-3, Paperback (6x9), 
196 pages, $16.99

THE NEW TESTAMENT 
COMMENTARY GUIDE
A BRIEF HANDBOOK FOR 
STUDENTS AND PASTORS

Nijay Gupta

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9417-8, 
Paperback (6x7), 136 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

RISEN INDEED
A HISTORICAL INVESTIGATION 
INTO THE RESURRECTION OF 
JESUS

Gary Habermas

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9549-6, 
Paperback (6x9), 312 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

NAVIGATING TOUGH 
TEXTS
A GUIDE TO PROBLEM PASSAGES 
IN THE NEW TESTAMENT

Murray J. Harris

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / New Testament 
978-1-6835-9395-9, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
248 pages, $23.99 | £19.99

I DARE YOU NOT  
TO BORE ME WITH  
THE BIBLE
Michael S. Heiser

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-5779-9539-5, Paperback (5x8), 
240 pages, $12.95 | £10.99

SUPERNATURAL
WHAT THE BIBLE TEACHES 
ABOUT THE UNSEEN WORLD - 
AND WHY IT MATTERS

Michael S. Heiser

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-5779-9558-6, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
176 pages, $16.99 | £12.99

THE BIBLE UNFILTERED
APPROACHING SCRIPTURE ON 
ITS OWN TERMS

Michael S. Heiser

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-6835-9040-8, Paperback (5x8), 
192 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

I WILL LIFT MY EYES 
UNTO THE HILLS
LEARNING FROM THE GREAT 
PRAYERS OF THE  
OLD TESTAMENT

Walter C. Kaiser Jr.

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-9413-3712-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 176 pages, $12.99

LOVE BY THE BOOK
WHAT THE SONG OF SOLOMON 
SAYS ABOUT SEXUALITY, 
ROMANCE, AND THE BEAUTY  
OF MARRIAGE

Walter C. Kaiser Jr.

RELIGION / Christian Living / Love & 
Marriage, 978-1-9413-3767-7, 
Paperback (5.25x7.75), 96 pages, $7.99

THE UNFOLDING WORD
THE STORY OF THE BIBLE FROM 
CREATION TO NEW CREATION

Zach Keele

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-6835-9380-5, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
360 pages, $28.99 | £23.99

DISCOVERING THE NEW 
TESTAMENT
VOLUME I: THE GOSPELS  
AND ACTS

Mark J. Keown

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9232-7, 
Hardback (6x9), 632 pages, 
$49.99 | £40.99

DISCOVERING THE NEW 
TESTAMENT
VOLUME II: THE PAULINE 
LETTERS

Mark J. Keown

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9382-9, 
Hardback (6x9), 640 pages, 
$49.99 | £40.99

DISCOVERING THE NEW 
TESTAMENT
VOLUME III: GENERAL LETTERS 
AND REVELATION

Mark J. Keown

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9591-5, 
Hardback (6x9), 504 pages, 
$49.99 | £40.99

12 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 13  



JESUS AND  
THE FUTURE
UNDERSTANDING WHAT HE TAUGHT 
ABOUT THE END TIMES

Andreas J. Köstenberger,  
Alexander E. Stewart & Apollo Makara

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Eschatology, 978-1-6835-9164-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 224 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

SIGNS OF THE MESSIAH
AN INTRODUCTION TO JOHN’S 
GOSPEL

Andreas J. Köstenberger

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Jesus, the Gospels & Acts, 
978-1-6835-9455-0, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
208 pages, $27.99 | £22.99

LIVING WELL
GOD’S WISDOM FROM THE BOOK 
OF PROVERBS

Allan Moseley

RELIGION / Christian Living / Personal 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9010-1, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 208 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

BIBLICAL THEOLOGY, 
VOLUME 1
THE COMMON GRACE 
COVENANTS

Jeffrey J. Niehaus

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Old 
Testament / General, 978-0-9891-6715-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 364 pages, $29.99

BIBLICAL THEOLOGY, 
VOLUME 2
THE SPECIAL GRACE 
COVENANTS (OLD TESTAMENT)

Jeffrey J. Niehaus

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9146-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 540 pages, $34.99

BIBLICAL THEOLOGY, 
VOLUME 3
THE SPECIAL GRACE 
COVENANTS (NEW TESTAMENT)

Jeffrey J. Niehaus

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-9413-3779-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 456 pages, $29.99

WHEN DID EVE SIN?
THE FALL AND BIBLICAL 
HISTORIOGRAPHY

Jeffrey J. Niehaus

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / Old Testament, 
978-1-6835-9399-7, Paperback (5x8), 
184 pages, $19.99 | £16.99

READING MOSES, 
SEEING JESUS
HOW THE TORAH FULFILLS ITS 
GOAL IN YESHUA

Seth Postell, Eitan Bar & Erez Soref

RELIGION / Messianic Judaism, 
978-1-6835-9353-9, Paperback (6x9), 
128 pages, $16.99 | £13.99

DISCOURSE STUDIES 
AND BIBLICAL 
INTERPRETATION
A FESTSCHRIFT IN HONOR OF 
STEPHEN H. LEVINSOHN

Steven E. Runge

RELIGION / Biblical Reference / Language 
Study, 978-1-5779-9520-3, Paperback (6x9), 
448 pages, $49.95 | £40.99

THE GREEK VERB 
REVISITED
A FRESH APPROACH FOR 
BIBLICAL EXEGESIS

Ed. Steven E. Runge & Christopher J. Fresch

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / New Testament, 
978-1-5779-9636-1, Paperback (7x9), 
688 pages, $34.99 | £28.99

READING THE BOOK  
OF REVELATION
FIVE PRINCIPLES FOR 
INTERPRETATION

Alexander E. Stewart

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / New Testament, 
978-1-6835-9555-7, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
224 pages, $22.99 | £18.99

JESUS, DIVORCE,  
AND REMARRIAGE
IN THEIR HISTORICAL SETTING

Gordon J. Wenham

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Jesus, the Gospels & Acts, 
978-1-6835-9328-7, Paperback (5x8), 
128 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

SHINING LIKE THE SUN
A BIBLICAL THEOLOGY OF 
MEETING GOD FACE TO FACE

David H. Wenkel

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-9413-3752-3, Paperback (6x9), 
224 pages, $15.99

TRUTH ON ITS HEAD
UNUSUAL WISDOM IN THE 
PARADOXES OF THE BIBLE

Warren W. Wiersbe

RELIGION / Biblical Meditations / 
General, 978-1-6835-9176-4, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 152 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

MILESTONES OF  
THE MASTER
CRUCIAL EVENTS IN THE LIFE  
OF JESUS AND WHY THEY 
MATTER SO MUCH

Warren W. Wiersbe

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-9413-3740-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 176 pages, $12.99

VICTORY THROUGH  
THE LAMB
A GUIDE TO REVELATION IN 
PLAIN LANGUAGE

Mark Wilson

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Prophecy, 
978-1-6835-9196-2, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
224 pages, $21.99 | £17.99

14 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 15  



SEE SCRIPTURE AS A WHOLE 
The Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary: 
scholarly exegesis, biblical theology, and life application 
come together in a new commentary series.

16 

Two Volume Set 

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old Testament / Poetry & Wisdom Literature 

978-1-6835-9564-9, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 1,312 pages, $79.99

Volume I: Psalms 1–72 

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old Testament / Poetry & Wisdom Literature 

978-1-6835-9569-4, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 712 pages, $44.99 | £36.99

Volume II: Psalms 73–150 

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old Testament / Poetry & Wisdom Literature 

978-1-6835-9570-0, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 600 pages, $44.99 | £36.99

PSALMS
VOLUMES I & II

James M. Hamilton Jr.

James M. Hamilton Jr. provides a fresh translation 
and canonical interpretation of the Psalms. 
Though commonly read in isolation, the Psalms 
are best read as a collage that tells a story of 
God’s faithfulness to his people through his 
king. Following the introductory Psalms 1–2, 
Hamilton observes the significance of the Psalter’s 
intentional macro-structuring and intricate links 
across neighboring psalms. Hamilton interprets 
with a literary sensitivity and an eye toward 
canonical connections. 
 

“The blend of literary care, canonical integration, 
exegetical insight at the level of the original language, 
Christ-connecting instinct, and reverent gravitas 
makes this a really wonderful and landmark work. 
I will return to this work every time I preach, teach, 
and write on a psalm.”

—Dane Ortlund, pastor, Naperville Presbyterian 
Church

“This commentary belongs on the desk of every preacher 
and in the library of every Christian.”

—R. Albert Mohler Jr., president, The Southern 
Baptist Theological Seminary

“This will certainly be a helpful resource for the Church 
of Jesus Christ.”

—Peter J. Gentry, Distinguished Visiting Professor 
of Old Testament, Phoenix Seminary

DANIEL: EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
Joe Sprinkle

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / Prophets, 978-1-6835-9424-6, 
Hardback (5.5x8.5), 496 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

GALATIANS: 
EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
Matthew S. Harmon

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary /  
New Testament / Paul’s Letters, 
978-1-6835-9563-2, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
552 pages, $49.99 | £40.99

HEBREWS: 
EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
Thomas Schreiner

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary /  
New Testament / General Epistles, 
978-1-6835-9430-7, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
560 pages, $49.99 | £40.99

JOSHUA: EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
David Firth

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / Historical Books, 
978-1-6835-9440-6, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
448 pages, $49.99 | £40.99

1–2 TIMOTHY AND 
TITUS: EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
Andreas J. Köstenberger

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary /  
New Testament / Paul’s Letters, 
978-1-6835-9431-4, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
640 pages, $49.99 | £40.99

ROMANS: EVANGELICAL 
BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 
COMMENTARY
David G. Peterson

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary /  
New Testament / Paul’s Letters, 
978-1-6835-9427-7, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
640 pages, $49.99 | £40.99

The Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary (EBTC) 
series locates each biblical book within redemptive history 
and illuminates its unique theological contributions. The 
books, stories, poems, letters, and laws in Scripture have 
unique theological themes. As you examine those ideas 
with the EBTC, you’ll see how they all come together to 
form a unified mosaic of God’s redemption, and you’ll 
discover a theology you can live out, every day.

SERIES EDITORS
T. Desmond Alexander, general editor | Thomas R. 
Schreiner, general editor | Andreas J. Köstenberger, 
general editor | James M. Hamilton, assistant general 
editor | Kenneth A. Matthews, assistant general editor | 
Terry L. Wilder, assistant general editor

16 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 17  



EXODUS (2 VOLUMES)
Eugene Carpenter

Volume I: Exodus 1–18
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9574-6, 
Hardback (6x9), 688 pages, $59.99 | £49.99

Volume II: Exodus 19–40
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9724-5, 
Hardcover (6x9), 544 pages, $54.99 | £45.99

ESTHER
Anthony J. Tomasino

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9573-9, 
Hardback (6x9), 416 pages,  
$54.99 | £45.99

DANIEL
J. Paul Tanner

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9309-6, 
Hardback (6x9), 832 pages,  
$64.99 | £53.99

AMOS, JONAH & MICAH
JoAnna M. Hoyt

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / Prophets, 978-1-6835-9246-4, 
Hardback (6x9), 880 pages,  
$64.99 | £53.99

EPHESIANS
S. M. Baugh

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9656-9, 
Hardback (6x9), 672 pages,  
$59.99 | £49.99

PHILIPPIANS  
(2 VOLUMES)
Mark Keown

Volume I: Philippians 1:1–2:18 
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9744-3, 
Hardback (6x9), 584 pages, $54.99 | £45.99

Volume II: Philippians 2:19–4:23 
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9026-2, 
Hardback (6x9), 600 pages, $59.99 | £49.99

1, 2 & 3 JOHN
Gary Derickson

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9575-3, 
Hardback (6x9), 800 pages,  
$64.99 | £53.99

JUDE
Herbert Bateman

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9052-1, 
Hardback (6x9), 512 pages,  
$54.99 | £45.99

COMPREHENSIVE WITHOUT COMPROMISE
The Evangelical Exegetical Commentary Series: the trusted commentary 
you’ll turn to again and again.

LUKE VERSE BY VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9238-9, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 664 pages, 
$32.99 | £26.99

JOHN VERSE BY VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9075-0, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 560 pages, 
$29.99 | £24.99

ACTS VERSE BY VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9274-7, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 560 pages, 
$29.99 | £24.99

ROMANS VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9053-8, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 584 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

GALATIANS VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9036-1, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 256 pages, 
$22.99 | £18.99

EPHESIANS VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9772-6, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 288 pages, 
$22.99 | £18.99

PHILIPPIANS VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9012-5, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 240 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

COLOSSIANS & 
PHILEMON VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9736-8, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 224 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

1 & 2 THESSALONIANS 
VERSE BY VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9077-4, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 256 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

HEBREWS VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General Epistles, 
978-1-6835-9537-3, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
376 pages, $24.99 | £21.99

JAMES VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9293-8, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 216 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

REVELATION VERSE BY 
VERSE
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9734-4, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 432 pages, 
$28.99 | £23.99

OSBORNE 
NEW TESTAMENT 
COMMENTARIES
Grant R. Osborne

18 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 19  



“Everyone interested in 
the Jewish context of New 
Testament literature will 
welcome the appearance of 
the English translation of 
Strack and Billerbeck’s classic 
commentary that provides 

myriads of 
parallels 
with rabbinic 
literature.”
—Craig A. Evans, John 
Bisagno Distinguished 
Professor of Christian Origins, 
Houston Baptist University

VOLUME II
“What a tremendous service to the academic community for providing 
an English translation of this multifaceted, rich, and deeply learned 
resource!” —Chris Tilling, head of research and senior lecturer in 
New Testament studies, St Mellitus College, England

“I have long wished for an English translation of Strack-Billerbeck. [...] 
Many, many thanks to Lexham for completing a project a long time in 
the works.” —Craig L. Blomberg, Distinguished Professor of New 
Testament, Denver Seminary

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New Testament / General

978-1-6835-9567-0, Hardback (7×10), 1024 pages,  
$64.99 | £54.99

VOLUME III
“To understand rabbinic Judaism comprehensively, we must go 
elsewhere. But to understand the New Testament, we can go to this 
rich compendium of sources, not to find ready-made answers to our 
questions, but to provide a broader context for our exegetical inquiries.  
I hope it will be widely used and stimulate fresh discussions of the Jewish 
traditions it collects.” —Richard Bauckham, emeritus professor of 
New Testament, St. Andrews University, Scotland

“Everyone interested in the Jewish context of New Testament literature 
will welcome the appearance of the English translation of Strack and 
Billerbeck's classic commentary that provides myriads of parallels 
with rabbinic literature. As an added bonus, David Instone-Brewer's 
introduction very helpfully clarifies the proper use of this valuable 
tool and at the same time answers the criticisms leveled against it 
in its original German form.” —Craig A. Evans, John Bisagno 
Distinguished Professor of Christian Origins, Houston Baptist 
University

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New Testament / General

978-1-6835-9547-2, Hardback (7×10), 1050 pages, 
$64.99 | £54.99

 
Hermann L. Strack and Paul Billerbeck's A Commentary 
on the New Testament from the Talmud & Midrash is an 
important reference work for illustrating the concepts, 
theological background, and cultural assumptions of the 
New Testament. The commentary walks through each New 
Testament book verse by verse, referencing potentially 
illuminating passages from the Talmud and Midrash and 
providing easy access to the rich textual world of rabbinic 
material. 

Originally published between 1922 and 1928 as Kommentar 
zum Neuen Testament aus Talmud und Midrasch, Strack and 
Billerbeck's commentary has been unavailable in English 
until now.

AUTHORS
Hermann Strack (1848–1922) was a German Orientalist and 
theologian. He studied rabbinics under Jewish-Bohemian 
scholar Moritz Steinschneider.

Paul Billerbeck (1853–1932) was a German Lutheran 
minister and scholar of Judaism. 

SERIES EDITOR
Jacob N. Cerone is a doctoral candidate at the Friedrich 
Alexander University at Erlangen, Nuremberg, coauthor of 
Daily Scriptures: 365 Readings in Hebrew, Greek, and Latin, 
editor and translator of The Letter of the Roman Church to the 
Corinthian Church from the Era of Domitian: 1 Clement, and 
coeditor of The Pericope of the Adulteress in Contemporary 
Research and Apostolic Fathers Greek Reader.

VOLUME I
RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New Testament / General

978-1-6835-9664-6, Hardback (7×10), 1200 pages,  
$69.99 | £57.99

COMMENTARY ON THE NEW TESTAMENT  
FROM THE TALMUD AND MIDRASH
VOLUME I | MATTHEW 
VOLUME II | MARK THROUGH ACTS
VOLUME III | ROMANS THROUGH REVELATION

Hermann L. Strack & Paul Billerbeck

20 21  



NEHEMIAH
A PASTORAL AND EXEGETICAL 
COMMENTARY

T. J. Betts

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / Historical Books, 
978-1-6835-9393-5, Paperback (6x9),  
248 pages, $28.99 | £23.99

HIGH DEFINITION 
COMMENTARY: JAMES
Steven E. Runge

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9630-9, 
Paperback (7.5x9.2), 144 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

HIGH DEFINITION 
COMMENTARY: 
PHILIPPIANS
Steven E. Runge

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9592-0, 
Paperback (7.5x9.2), 144 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

HIGH DEFINITION 
COMMENTARY: 
ROMANS
Steven E. Runge

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9569-2, 
Paperback (7.5x9.2), 320 pages, $24.99

WALKING THE  
ANCIENT PATHS
A COMMENTARY ON JEREMIAH

Walter C. Kaiser Jr. with Tiberius Rata

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9267-9, 
Hardback (6x9), 872 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

MALACHI THEN  
AND NOW
AN EXPOSITORY COMMENTARY 
BASED ON DETAILED EXEGETICAL 
ANALYSIS

Allen P. Ross

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9142-9, 
Paperback (6x9), 272 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

ROMANS
A STRUCTURAL, THEMATIC, AND 
EXEGETICAL COMMENTARY

Aaron Sherwood

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary /  
New Testament / Paul’s Letters,  
978-1-6835-9401-7, Hardback (6x9), 
968 pages, $54.99 | £45.99

SPURGEON 
COMMENTARY: 
GALATIANS
Charles Spurgeon

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9542-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 192 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

SPURGEON 
COMMENTARY: 
HEBREWS
Charles Spurgeon

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9640-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 528 pages,  
$26.99 | £21.99

SPURGEON 
COMMENTARY: 
PHILIPPIANS
Charles Spurgeon

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9641-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 192 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / History & Culture 

978-1-6835-9342-3, Hardback (6x9), 
792 pages, $39.99 | £32.99

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / History & Culture 

978-1-6835-9044-6, Hardback (6x9), 
600 pages, $39.99 | £32.99

LEXHAM 
GEOGRAPHIC 
COMMENTARY
Barry J. Beitzel, Editor

LEXHAM GEOGRAPHIC 
COMMENTARY 
ON ACTS THROUGH REVELATION

“First-rate scholarship all bundled into an accessible format. 
I will not study from Acts to Revelation without having this 
volume at my side.” 
—Scot McKnight, professor of New Testament, 
Northern Seminary

EDITOR 
Barry J. Beitzel is professor emeritus of Old 
Testament and Semitic languages at Trinity 
Evangelical Divinity School in Deerfield, Illinois. 
He holds a PhD in ancient Near Eastern studies from 
Dropsie University in Philadelphia. He obtained a 
postdoctorate in ancient Near Eastern geography 
from the Université de Liège, Belgium, and has 
engaged in postdoctoral archaeological work 
through UCLA in eastern Syria. Beitzel is the author 
of The New Moody Atlas of the Bible.

LEXHAM GEOGRAPHIC 
COMMENTARY 
ON THE GOSPELS

2019 CHRISTIANITY TODAY 
BOOK AWARD WINNER

“This distinctive and clearly focused commentary is 
replete with solid information about the geographical 
and archaeological contexts of the Gospels.” 
—David A. deSilva, Trustees’ Distinguished 
Professor of New Testament and Greek,  
Ashland Theological Seminary

Geography is a central concern throughout Scripture, but the 
full significance of the geographical context is easily over-
looked without a familiarity with the places, the relative 
distances, and the ancient setting. The Lexham Geographic 
Commentaries will not only place you in the sandals of 
the ancient writers of Scripture, but they will explain the 
significance of the geographic details in the biblical text for 
your life today.

22 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 23  



COMMON GRACE
GOD’S GIFTS FOR A FALLEN 
WORLD (VOLUME 1)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9653-8, 
Hardback (7x10), 672 pages,  
$55.99 | £45.99

COMMON GRACE
GOD’S GIFTS FOR A FALLEN 
WORLD (VOLUME 2)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9669-9,  
Hardback (7x10), 856 pages,  
$62.99 | £51.99

COMMON GRACE
GOD’S GIFTS FOR A FALLEN 
WORLD (VOLUME 3)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9670-5, 
Hardback (7x10), 696 pages,  
$55.99 | £45.99

Never before available in English, the Abraham Kuyper Collected 
Works in Public Theology has introduced a new audience to 
the thinking of one of Christianity’s most thoughtful public 
theologians. Comprised of 8 key works spread over 12 volumes, 
this series has finally been fully published six years after its 
inaugural volume in 2015. The completion of the Abraham 
Kuyper Collected Works in Public Theology marks a historic 
moment in Kuyper studies, and we hope it will deepen and 
enrich the church’s interest and engagement in public theology.

 “God’s redemption is as wide and high and deep as the expanse of 
his creation. This is the central message of Abraham Kuyper that has 
been heard anew by a generation of young evangelicals who have a 
new appreciation for the importance of Christian culture-making.” 
—James K. A. Smith, The Gary and Henrietta Byker Chair in 
Applied Reformed Theology and Worldview, Calvin College

“The Abraham Kuyper Collected Works in Public Theology series 
provides depth and development in a very accessible format. Kuyper 
was not static as a person and the writings presented illumine a 
Kuyper who continually addressed the culture, context, and church 
of his day.” —Jul Medenblik, president, Calvin Theological 
Seminary

“Abraham Kuyper is a seminal figure in public philosophy and in 
Christian thought and action. His global influence continues to grow, 
in part due to the publication of his collected works by Lexham Press.” 
—Amy L. Sherman, senior fellow at the Sagamore Institute’s 
Center on Faith in Communities, USA

COLLECTED WORKS 
IN PUBLIC THEOLOGY
Abraham Kuyper

1 8 3 7  –  1 9 2 0

ON BUSINESS & 
ECONOMICS
BUSINESS & ECONOMICS / Economic 
History, 978-1-5779-9676-7,  
Hardback (7x10), 504 pages,  
$44.99 | £36.99

ON CHARITY & JUSTICE
RELIGION / Christian Theology / Ethics, 
978-1-5779-9673-6,  
Hardback (7x10), 464 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

ON THE CHURCH
RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Ecclesiology, 978-1-5779-9675-0, 
Hardback (7x10), 544 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

ON EDUCATION
RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9677-4,  
Hardback (7x10), 496 pages,  
$44.99 | £36.99

ON ISLAM
RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9674-3,  
Hardback (7x10), 400 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

PRO REGE
LIVING UNDER CHRIST’S 
KINGSHIP (VOLUME 1)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9654-5,  
Hardback (7x10), 544 pages, 
$49.99 | £40.99

PRO REGE
LIVING UNDER CHRIST’S 
KINGSHIP (VOLUME 2)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9671-2,  
Hardback (7x10), 528 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

PRO REGE
LIVING UNDER CHRIST’S 
KINGSHIP (VOLUME 3)

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9672-9,  
Hardback (7x10), 576 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

OUR PROGRAM
A CHRISTIAN POLITICAL 
MANIFESTO

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-5779-9655-2,  
Hardback (7x10), 432 pages,  
$49.99 | £40.99

24 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 25  



REFORMED DOGMATICS 
IN DIALOGUE
THE THEOLOGY OF KARL BARTH 
AND JONATHAN EDWARDS

Eds. Uche Anizor & Kyle C. Strobel

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9617-2,  
Paperback (6x9), 336 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

THE GLOSS AND  
THE TEXT
WILLIAM PERKINS ON INTERPRETING 
SCRIPTURE WITH SCRIPTURE

Andrew S. Ballitch

RELIGION / Christian Theology / History, 
978-1-6835-9391-1, Paperback (6x9), 
296 pages, $28.99 | £23.99

SINLESS FLESH
A CRITIQUE OF KARL BARTH’S 
FALLEN CHRIST

Rafael Bello

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Christology, 978-1-6835-9405-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 192 pages,  
$28.99 | £23.99

HIDDEN AND REVEALED
THE DOCTRINE OF GOD IN 
THE REFORMED AND EASTERN 
ORTHODOX TRADITIONS

Dmytro Bintsarovskyi

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9489-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 376 pages,  
$34.99 | £28.99

RENDERING THE WORD 
IN THEOLOGICAL 
HERMENEUTICS
MAPPING DIVINE AND HUMAN AGENCY

Mark Alan Bowald

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-5779-9661-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 272 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

ORTHODOX YET 
MODERN
HERMAN BAVINCK’S USE OF 
FRIEDRICH SCHLEIERMACHER

Cory C. Brock

RELIGION / Christian Theology /  
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9385-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 320 pages,  
$28.99 | £23.99

GOD’S TIME FOR US
BARTH’S RECONCILIATION  
OF ETERNITY AND TIME IN  
JESUS CHRIST

James J. Cassidy

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-5779-9748-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 208 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

ALWAYS REFORMING
REFLECTIONS ON MARTIN 
LUTHER AND BIBLICAL STUDIES

Eds. Channing L. Crisler &  
Robert L. Plummer

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9469-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 208 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

A BOND BETWEEN 
SOULS
FRIENDSHIP IN THE LETTERS  
OF AUGUSTINE

Coleman M. Ford

RELIGION / Christian Church / History, 
978-1-6835-9650-9, Paperback (6x9),  
224 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

SIXTEENTH-CENTURY 
MISSION
EXPLORATIONS IN PROTESTANT 
AND ROMAN CATHOLIC 
THEOLOGY AND PRACTICE

Eds. Robert L. Gallagher & Edward L. Smither

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Missions, 978-1-6835-9465-9,  
Paperback (6x9), 392 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

STUDIES IN HISTORICAL & SYSTEMATIC THEOLOGY PSALMS OF  
THE FAITHFUL
LUTHER’S EARLY READING OF THE 
PSALTER IN CANONICAL CONTEXT

Brian T. German

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-6835-9048-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 232 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

GOD OF ALL COMFORT
A TRINITARIAN RESPONSE TO 
THE HORRORS OF THIS WORLD

Scott Harrower

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-6835-9230-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 272 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

THE TRINITY AND 
MARTIN LUTHER
Christine Helmer

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9050-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 368 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

THE BEAUTY OF  
THE LORD
THEOLOGY AS AESTHETICS

Jonathan King

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Christology, 978-1-6835-9058-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 424 pages,  
$34.99 | £28.99

THEOLOGY IS FOR 
PREACHING
BIBLICAL FOUNDATIONS, 
METHOD, AND PRACTICE

Eds. Chase R. Kuhn & Paul Grimmond

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9459-8,  
Paperback (6x9), 376 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

THE LOGIC OF  
THE BODY
RETRIEVING THEOLOGICAL 
PSYCHOLOGY

Matthew A. LaPine

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Anthropology, 978-1-6835-9425-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 440 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

EVIL AND CREATION
HISTORICAL AND CONSTRUCTIVE 
ESSAYS IN CHRISTIAN DOGMATICS

Eds. David Luy, Matthew Levering &  
George Kalantzis

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9434-5,  
Paperback (6x9), 288 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

BORN AGAIN
THE EVANGELICAL THEOLOGY OF 
CONVERSION IN JOHN WESLEY AND 
GEORGE WHITEFIELD

Sean McGever

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9330-0,  
Paperback (6x9), 296 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

THE QUEST TO SAVE 
THE OLD TESTAMENT
MATHEMATICS, HIEROGLYPHICS, 
AND PROVIDENCE IN 
ENLIGHTENMENT ENGLAND

David Ney

RELIGION / Biblical Criticism & 
Interpretation / Old Testament, 
978-1-6835-9626-4, Paperback (6x9), 
269 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

VIRTUOUS PERSUASION
A THEOLOGY OF CHRISTIAN 
MISSION

Michael Niebauer

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Missions, 978-1-6835-9505-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 304 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

26 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 27  



SWORDS AND 
PLOWSHARES
AMERICAN EVANGELICALS  
ON WAR, 1937–1973

Timothy D. Padgett

RELIGION / Christianity / History,  
978-1-6835-9106-1, Paperback (6x9),  
440 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

CARL F. H. HENRY ON 
THE HOLY SPIRIT
Jesse M. Payne

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Pneumatology, 978-1-6835-9487-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 200 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

CHRIST, THE WAY
AUGUSTINE’S THEOLOGY  
OF WISDOM

Benjamin T. Quinn

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9579-3,  
Paperback (6x9), 288 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

THE LION OF 
PRINCETON
B. B. WARFIELD AS APOLOGIST 
AND THEOLOGIAN

Kim Riddlebarger

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-5779-9588-3,  
Paperback (6x9), 330 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

CHRIST IS YOURS
THE ASSURANCE OF SALVATION 
IN THE PURITAN THEOLOGY OF 
WILLIAM GOUGE

Eric Rivera

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9247-1,  
Paperback (6x9), 280 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

HEALING THE SCHISM
KARL BARTH, FRANZ 
ROSENZWEIG, AND THE NEW 
JEWISH-CHRISTIAN ENCOUNTER

Jennifer M. Rosner

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Ecclesiology, 978-1-6835-9493-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 304 pages,  
$34.99 | £28.99

THE FEDERAL 
THEOLOGY OF 
JONATHAN EDWARDS
AN EXEGETICAL PERSPECTIVE

Gilsun Ryu

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9457-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 376 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

REVELATION AND 
REASON IN CHRISTIAN 
THEOLOGY
Eds. David I. Starling &  
Christopher C. Green

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9098-9,  
Paperback (6x9), 269 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

CHALLENGING THE 
SPIRIT OF MODERNITY
A STUDY OF GROEN VAN 
PRINSTERER’S UNBELIEF  
AND REVOLUTION

Harry Van Dyke

RELIGION / Religion, Politics & State, 
978-1-6835-9320-1, Paperback (6x9),  
432 pages, $25.99 | £21.99

IN THE NAME OF  
OUR LORD
FOUR MODELS OF THE RELATIONSHIP 
BETWEEN BAPTISM, CATECHESIS, AND 
COMMUNION

Jonathan D. Watson

RELIGION / Christian Rituals & Practice / 
Sacraments, 978-1-6835-9491-8,  
Paperback (6x9), 280 pages, $29.99 | £24.99

ANGLICANISM
A REFORMED CATHOLIC 
TRADITION

Gerald Bray

RELIGION / Christianity / Anglican,  
978-1-6835-9436-9, Hardback (5.25x8.5), 
184 pages, $23.99 | £19.99

WORLD MISSION
THEOLOGY, STRATEGY,  
AND CURRENT ISSUES

Eds. Scott N. Callaham & Will Brooks

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Missions, 978-1-6835-9303-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 376 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

THE WONDERFUL 
DECREE
RECONCILING SOVEREIGN ELECTION 
AND UNIVERSAL BENEVOLENCE

Travis James Campbell

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9332-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 296 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

WORLDVIEWS AND  
THE PROBLEM OF EVIL
A COMPARATIVE APPROACH

Ronnie P. Campbell Jr.

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9305-8,  
Paperback (6x9), 352 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

THE SPIRIT OF 
HOLINESS
REFLECTIONS ON BIBLICAL 
SPIRITUALITY

Eds. Terry Delaney & Roger Duke

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9324-9,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 208 pages,  
$28.99| £23.99

A NEW APOSTOLIC 
REFORMATION?
A BIBLICAL RESPONSE TO 
A WORLDWIDE MOVEMENT

R. Douglas Geivett & Holly Pivec

RELIGION / Christianity / Pentecostal 
& Charismatic, 978-1-6835-9174-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 272 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

GOD’S  
SUPER-APOSTLES
ENCOUNTERING THE 
WORLDWIDE PROPHETS AND 
APOSTLES MOVEMENT

R. Douglas Geivett & Holly Pivec

RELIGION / Christianity / Pentecostal 
& Charismatic, 978-1-6835-9172-6, 
Paperback (5.5x8), 175 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

THE PROGRESSIVE 
MYSTERY
TRACING THE ELUSIVE SPIRIT IN 
SCRIPTURE AND TRADITION

Myk Habets

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Pneumatology, 978-1-6835-9278-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 240 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

28 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 29  



THE APOSTLES’ 
CREED
A GUIDE TO THE ANCIENT 
CATECHISM

Ben Myers
“Myers is alive to both the richness 
of Christian tradition and the 
needs of the hour. This is popular 
theology in the best sense of that 

term, making accessible the great truths of the Christian faith.” 
—Oliver D. Crisp, professor of systematic theology, School 
of Theology, Fuller Theological Seminary

RELIGION / Christianity / Catechisms
978-1-6835-9088-0, Hardback (5x7), 168 pages, 
$17.99 | £14.99

THE LORD’S 
PRAYER
A GUIDE TO PRAYING TO  
OUR FATHER

Wesley Hill
“In this treasure of a book, Hill 
opens up the prayer with great 
freshness for the ordinary reader, 
so that we seem to hear Jesus him-

self speaking to us, showing us how to pray to his Father in the 
same spirit that he himself does.” —Fleming Rutledge, author 
of The Crucifixion and Help My Unbelief

RELIGION / Christianity / Catechisms
978-1-6835-9318-8, Hardback (5x7), 144 pages, 
$15.99 | £12.99

THE TEN 
COMMANDMENTS
A GUIDE TO THE PERFECT 
LAW OF LIBERTY

Peter J. Leithart
“This little gem of a book is the best 
introduction to the Ten Com-
mandments I have yet come across. 
I learned something new on almost 

every page.” —Kevin J. Vanhoozer, Trinity Evangelical 
Divinity School; author of Biblical Authority after Babel

RELIGION / Christianity / Catechisms
978-1-6835-9355-3, Hardback (5x7), 104 pages, 
$15.99 | £12.99

BAPTISM
A GUIDE TO LIFE  
FROM DEATH

Peter J. Leithart
“A book of liturgical wisdom for 
all of God’s people—wherever 
their place may be in the Lord’s 
family.” —Timothy George, 
distinguished professor, Beeson 

Divinity School of Samford University

RELIGION / Christian Rituals & Practice / Sacraments
978-1-6835-9463-5, Hardback (5x7), 168 pages,
$15.99 | £12.99

NO QUICK FIX
WHERE HIGHER LIFE THEOLOGY 
CAME FROM, WHAT IT IS, AND 
WHY IT’S HARMFUL

Andrew David Naselli

RELIGION / Christian Theology /  
Soteriology, 978-1-6835-9046-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 160 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

THE THEOLOGY OF 
BENEDICT XVI
A PROTESTANT APPRECIATION

Ed. Tim Perry

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9346-1, 
Hardback (5.5x8.5), 272 pages,  
$25.99 | £21.99

RESURRECTING THE 
TRINITY
A PLEA TO RECOVER THE WONDER 
AND MEANING OF THE TRIUNE GOD

M. James Sawyer

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9150-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 192 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

THE TRINITY AND  
THE BIBLE
ON THEOLOGICAL 
INTERPRETATION

Scott R. Swain

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9535-9,  
Hardback (5.5x8.5), 152 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

REFORMED DOGMATICS 
(SINGLE VOLUME 
EDITION)
A SYSTEM OF CHRISTIAN 
THEOLOGY

Geerhardus Vos

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9419-2,  
Hardback (6x9), 1288 pages,  
$59.99 | £49.99

GOD REFORMS HEARTS
RETHINKING FREE WILL AND 
THE PROBLEM OF EVIL

Thaddeus Williams

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9497-0, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 296 pages,  
$27.99 | £22.99

WONDERFULLY MADE
A PROTESTANT THEOLOGY OF 
THE BODY

John W. Kleinig

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Anthropology, 978-1-6835-9467-3, 
Hardback (5.5x8.5), 256 pages,  
$27.99 | £22.99

DISCONTINUITY TO 
CONTINUITY
A SURVEY OF DISPENSATIONAL 
AND COVENANTAL THEOLOGIES

Benjamin L. Merkle

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9387-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 248 pages,  
$25.99 | £21.99

CHRISTIAN ESSENTIALS The ancient church was founded on basic 
biblical teachings and practices like the Ten 
Commandments, baptism, the Apostles’ Creed, 
the Lord’s Supper, the Lord’s Prayer, and 
corporate worship. These basics of the Christian 
life have sustained and nurtured every generation 
of the faithful—from the apostles to today. The 
books in the Christian Essentials series open up 
the meaning of the foundations of our faith.

PASSING DOWN 
TRADITION 
THAT MATTERS

30 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 31  



A LIGHT HAS DAWNED
MEDITATIONS ON ADVENT  
AND CHRISTMAS

RELIGION / Holidays / Christmas & 
Advent, 978-1-6835-9422-2,  
Hardback (5x8), 336 pages,  
$28.99 | £23.99

STEWARDS OF  
THE EARTH
CHRISTIANITY AND  
CREATION CARE

RELIGION / Christian Living /  
Social Issues, 978-1-6835-9581-6,  
Hardback (5x8), 304 pages,  
$22.99 | £18.99

SUFFERING & GLORY
MEDITATIONS FOR HOLY WEEK 
AND EASTER

RELIGION / Holidays / Easter & Lent, 
978-1-6835-9485-7, Paperback (5x8),  
192 pages, $14.99 | £11.99

ARCHITECT OF 
EVANGELICALISM
ESSENTIAL ESSAYS OF  
CARL F. H. HENRY

Carl F. H. Henry

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9336-2,  
Hardback (5x8), 480 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

BASICS OF THE FAITH
AN EVANGELICAL 
INTRODUCTION TO  
CHRISTIAN DOCTRINE

Ed. Carl F. H. Henry

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9338-6,  
Hardback (5x8), 384 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

POINTING TO THE 
PASTURELANDS
REFLECTIONS ON EVANGELICALISM, 
DOCTRINE, & CULTURE

J. I.  Packer

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9543-4,  
Hardback (5x8), 320 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

DUAL CITIZENS
POLITICS AND AMERICAN 
EVANGELICALISM

Ed. Timothy Padgett

RELIGION / Religion, Politics & State, 
978-1-6835-9407-9, Hardback (5x8),  
504 pages, $28.99 | £23.99

CHRIST THE 
CORNERSTONE
COLLECTED ESSAYS OF  
JOHN STOTT

John Stott

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
History, 978-1-6835-9340-9,  
Hardback (5x8), 400 pages,  
$21.99 | £17.99

THE BEST OF 
CHRISTIANITY TODAY

RUTH
HOPE FOR THE MARGINALIZED

Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9552-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 48 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

SELECTIONS FROM  
THE PSALMS
A LIFE OF WORSHIP

Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9553-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 48 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

JONAH
A PROPHET ON THE RUN

Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9554-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 48 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

MALACHI
EASY DOESN’T CHANGE  
THE WORLD

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9549-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 64 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

PARABLES
PORTRAITS OF GOD’S KINGDOM 
IN MATTHEW, MARK, AND LUKE

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9257-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 88 pages, $10.99 | £8.99

SERMON ON  
THE MOUNT
LIVING FOR GOD’S KINGDOM

Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9571-5, 
Paperback (6x9), 48 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

ROMANS
NOTHING BUT GRACE

Joel E. Kim

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9073-6, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages, $9.99 | £7.99

EPHESIANS
TRANSFORMED IN CHRIST

Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9551-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 80 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

PHILIPPIANS
CONFIDENT IN CHRIST

Jeffery E. Miller

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9069-9, 
Paperback (6x9), 80 pages, $9.99 | £7.99

COLOSSIANS
BEING LIKE JESUS

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9547-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages, $8.95 | £6.99

HEBREWS
HOW JESUS SPEAKS INTO 
EVERYTHING

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9543-2,  
Paperback (6x9), 176 pages, $10.95 | £8.99

JAMES
SIMPLY THE GOSPEL

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9550-0, 
Paperback (6x9), 112 pages, $8.95 | £6.99

1 PETER
WE ARE REFUGEES

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9570-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 80 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

2 PETER & JUDE
CONTEND FOR THE FAITH

John D. Barry & Miles Custis

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9548-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 64 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

1-3 JOHN
RADICAL HOSPITALITY

Carrie Sinclair Wolcott

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9572-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 64 pages, $7.95 | £6.99

 NOT YOUR AVERAGE 
BIBLE STUDY

32 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 33  



THE UNIVERSAL STORY
GENESIS 1-11

Dru Johnson

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9071-2, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

FREED TO BE GOD’S 
FAMILY
THE BOOK OF EXODUS

Mark R. Glanville

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9446-8, 
Paperback (5x8), 136 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

INVITED TO KNOW GOD
THE BOOK OF DEUTERONOMY

A.J. Culp

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9350-8, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

DESERTING THE KING
THE BOOK OF JUDGES

David Beldman

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9776-4, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

FINDING GOD IN THE 
MARGINS
THE BOOK OF RUTH

Carolyn Custis James

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9080-4, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

GOD BEHIND  
THE SCENES
THE BOOK OF ESTHER

Wayne K. Barkhuizen

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9659-0, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

WHEN YOU WANT TO 
YELL AT GOD
THE BOOK OF JOB

Craig Bartholomew

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9708-5, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

WALKING IN GOD’S 
WISDOM
THE BOOK OF PROVERBS

Benjamin T. Quinn

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9479-6, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

GLIMPSING THE 
MYSTERY
THE BOOK OF DANIEL

Barbara M. Leung Lai

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9774-0, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

FAITH AMID THE RUINS
THE BOOK OF HABAKKUK

Heath A. Thomas

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9717-7, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

REVEALING THE HEART 
OF PRAYER
THE GOSPEL OF LUKE

Craig Bartholomew

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9715-3, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

TOGETHER FOR THE 
WORLD
THE BOOK OF ACTS

Michael R. Wagenman

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9719-1, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

TRANSFORMED IN 
CHRIST
1 CORINTHIANS

Ron Elsdon & William Olhausen

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9481-9, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

CUTTING TIES WITH 
DARKNESS
2 CORINTHIANS

John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-5779-9606-4, Paperback (5x8),  
160 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

SELF-GIVING LOVE
THE BOOK OF PHILIPPIANS

Dean Flemming

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9448-2, 
Paperback (5x8), 104 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

LIVING DOCTRINE
THE BOOK OF TITUS

Daniel L. Akin

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9060-6, 
Paperback (5x8), 96 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

CHRIST ABOVE ALL
THE BOOK OF HEBREWS

Adrio König

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9285-3, 
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

LIVING IN GOD’S TRUE 
STORY
2 PETER

Donald L. Morcom

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-6835-9483-3, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

BETWEEN THE CROSS 
AND THE THRONE
THE BOOK OF REVELATION

Matthew Emerson

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9658-3, 
Paperback (5x8), 96 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

TRANSFORMATIVE 
WORD SERIES
Series Editors: Craig G. Bartholomew & 
David J. H. Beldman

34 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 35  



Q
U

E
S

TIO
NS FOR RES
T

L
E

S
S

 M
IN

DS

HOW SHOULD 
CHRISTIANS THINK 
ABOUT SEX?
Christopher Ash

RELIGION / Christian Living / Love & 
Marriage, 978-1-6835-9503-8,  
Paperback (5x7), 112 pages, 
$9.99 | £7.99

WHAT DOES NATURE 
TEACH US ABOUT GOD?
Kirsten R. Birkett

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9509-0, 
Paperback (5x7), 128 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WHO IS JESUS OF 
NAZARETH?
Craig L. Blomberg

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9529-8, 
Paperback (5x7), 112 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

HOW DO WE TALK 
WITH SKEPTICS?
Sam Chan

RELIGION / Christian Ministry 
/ Evangelism, 978-1-6835-9521-2, 
Paperback (5x7), 128 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WHAT IS THE BIBLE?
Graham A. Cole

RELIGION / Christian Living / Personal 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9513-7,  
Paperback (5x7), 112 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WHAT IS A CHRISTIAN 
WORLDVIEW?
Graham A. Cole

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9533-5,  
Paperback (5x7), 96 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

HOW DO WE KNOW 
GOD EXISTS?
William Lane Craig

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Pastoral Resources, 978-1-6835-9527-4, 
Paperback (5x7), 112 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WHAT DOES IT MEAN 
TO BE A THOUGHTFUL 
CHRISTIAN?
David S. Dockery

RELIGION / Christian Living / Personal 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9517-5, 
Paperback (5x7), 128 pages,  
$14.99 | £7.99

WHY DOES FRIENDSHIP 
MATTER?
Chris L. Firestone & Alex H. Pierce

RELIGION / Christian Living / General, 
978-1-6835-9525-0, Paperback (5x7),  
96 pages, $9.99 | £7.99

WHO CHOSE THE 
BOOKS OF THE NEW 
TESTAMENT?
Charles E. Hill

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9519-9, 
Paperback (5x7), 96 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

HOW DO WE LIVE IN  
A DIGITAL WORLD?
C. Ben Mitchell

RELIGION / Christian Ministry 
/ Discipleship, 978-1-6835-9531-1, 
Paperback (5x7), 96 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WHAT IS ISLAM?
Chawkat Moucarry

RELIGION / Christian Ministry 
/ Evangelism, 978-1-6835-9499-4, 
Paperback (5x7), 144 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

ARE ALL RELIGIONS 
TRUE?
Harold A. Netland

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9501-4,  
Paperback (5x7), 160 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

HOW DO HUMANS 
FLOURISH?
Danielle Sallade

RELIGION / Christian Living / Personal 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9507-6,  
Paperback (5x7), 96 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

HOW SHOULD WE 
THINK ABOUT GENDER 
AND IDENTITY?
Robert S. Smith

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9515-1,  
Paperback (5x7), 128 pages,  
$14.99 | £7.99

HOW CAN WE HELP 
VICTIMS OF TRAUMA 
AND ABUSE?
Stephen N. Williams & Susan L. 
Williams

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Counseling & Recovery,  
978-1-6835-9511-3, Paperback (5x7),  
112 pages, $9.99 | £7.99

HOW SHOULD 
WE THINK ABOUT 
HOMOSEXUALITY?
Mark A. Yarhouse

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9523-6,  
Paperback (5x7), 144 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

QUESTIONS FOR 
RESTLESS MINDS
Series Editor: D. A. Carson 
 
The Questions for Restless Minds series applies 
God’s word to today’s issues. Each short book 
faces tough questions honestly and clearly, so 
you can think wisely, act with conviction, and 
become more like Christ.

“This generation of Christians inhabits cultures that sometimes 
reject not only biblical revelation about reality, but also the 
reality of reality itself. The Questions for Restless Minds series 
poses many of the toughest questions faced by young Christians 
to some of the world’s foremost Christian thinkers and leaders. 
Along the way, this series seeks to help Christians in the 
next generation learn how to think biblically when they face 
questions in years to come that perhaps no one yet  
sees coming.” —Russell Moore, public theologian, 
Christianity Today

36 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 37  



ENGENDERED
GOD’S GIFT OF GENDER 
DIFFERENCE IN RELATIONSHIP

Sam A. Andreades

SOCIAL SCIENCE / Gender Studies, 
978-1-6835-9188-7, Paperback (6x9), 
256 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

EVERY SQUARE INCH
AN INTRODUCTION TO 
CULTURAL ENGAGEMENT FOR 
CHRISTIANS

Bruce Riley Ashford

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-5779-9620-0,  
Hardback (5x7), 176 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

CHRISTIAN MARRIAGE
A COMPREHENSIVE 
INTRODUCTION

David J. Ayers

RELIGION / Christian Living /  
Love & Marriage, 978-1-6835-9254-9,  
Paperback (6x9), 400 pages,  
$29.99 | £24.99

CONNECT THE 
TESTAMENTS
A 365-DAY DEVOTIONAL WITH 
BIBLE READING PLAN

John D. Barry & Rebecca Van Noord

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-5779-9582-1,  
Paperback (6x9), 384 pages,  
$16.95 | £13.99

JACOB
DISCERNING GOD’S PRESENCE

Ed. John D. Barry

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9580-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages,  
$19.95 | £16.99

BIBLE REVIVAL
RECOMMITTING OURSELVES  
TO ONE BOOK

Kenneth Berding

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-6835-9202-0, Paperback (8x5.5), 
122 pages, $14.99 | £11.99

A PRAYER WARRIOR’S 
GUIDE TO SPIRITUAL 
BATTLE
Ed. John Bornschein

RELIGION / Christian Living / Prayer, 
978-1-5779-9689-7, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
240 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

BORN THIS WAY?
HOMOSEXUALITY, SCIENCE,  
AND THE SCRIPTURES

J. Alan Branch

RELIGION / Sexuality & Gender Studies, 
978-1-6835-9186-3, Paperback (6x9),  
224 pages, $19.99 | £16.99

AFFIRMING GOD’S 
IMAGE
ADDRESSING THE TRANSGENDER 
QUESTION WITH SCIENCE AND 
SCRIPTURE

J. Alan Branch

RELIGION / Sexuality & Gender Studies, 
978-1-6835-9276-1, Paperback (5x8), 
208 pages, $16.99 | £13.99

ANTICIPATING HIS 
ARRIVAL
A FAMILY GUIDE  
THROUGH ADVENT

Rick Brannan

RELIGION / Holidays / Christmas & 
Advent, 978-1-5779-9690-3,  
Paperback (5x7), 208 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

FLAWED PERFECTION
WHAT IT MEANS TO BE HUMAN 
AND WHY IT MATTERS FOR 
CULTURE, POLITICS, AND LAW

Jeffrey A. Brauch

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9024-8,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 224 pages,  
$15.99 | £12.99

PREACHING THE 
WORD WITH JOHN 
CHRYSOSTOM
Gerald Bray

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9366-9,  
Paperback (5x8), 152 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

THE PARADOX OF 
HAPPINESS
FINDING TRUE JOY IN A WORLD 
OF COUNTERFEITS

René Breuel

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9261-7,  
Paperback (5x8), 104 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

EMBRACING GOD AS 
FATHER
CHRISTIAN IDENTITY IN THE 
FAMILY OF GOD

Daniel Bush & Noel Due

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-5779-9626-2,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 256 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

UNDEFENDED
DISCOVERING GOD WHEN YOUR 
GUARD IS DOWN

Daniel Bush

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-5779-9746-7,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 320 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

CONTROVERSY OF  
THE AGES
WHY CHRISTIANS SHOULD  
NOT DIVIDE OVER THE AGE  
OF THE EARTH

Theodore J. Cabal & Peter J. Rasor II

RELIGION / Religion & Science,  
978-1-6835-9136-8, Paperback (6x9),  
256 pages, $19.99 | £16.99

MAKING CONNECTIONS
FINDING YOUR PLACE IN GOD’S 
STORY

Terry G. Carter & Preben Vang

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / General, 
978-1-6835-9198-6, Paperback (8.5x11), 
160 pages, $22.99 | £18.99

EVERYDAY 
APOLOGETICS
ANSWERING COMMON OBJECTIONS 
TO THE CHRISTIAN FAITH

Eds. Paul Chamberlain & Chris Price

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9372-0, 
Paperback (5x7), 328 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

SHATTERED PRAYERS
THE TESTING OF A FATHER’S 
FAITH

Kenneth Ching

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-5779-9721-4,  
Paperback (5x8), 176 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

CHRISTIANS IN THE 
CROSSHAIRS
PERSECUTION IN THE BIBLE AND 
AROUND THE WORLD TODAY

Gregory C. Cochran

RELIGION / Religious Intolerance, 
Persecution & Conflict,  
978-1-9413-3761-5, Paperback (6x9),  
208 pages, $14.99 | £11.99

38 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 39  



EVERY DAY MATTERS
A BIBLICAL APPROACH TO 
PRODUCTIVITY

Brandon D. Crowe

SELF-HELP / Self-Management / 
Time Management, 978-1-6835-9326-3, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 208 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

MYTH AND MEANING IN 
JORDAN PETERSON
A CHRISTIAN PERSPECTIVE

Ed. Ron Dart

PHILOSOPHY / Religious,  
978-1-6835-9362-1, Hardback (5.5x8.5), 
248 pages, $18.99 | £15.99

CHRISTIANITY AND 
PLURALISM
Ron Dart & J. I. Packer

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Ecclesiology, 978-1-6835-9287-7, 
Paperback (5x8), 72 pages,  
$8.99 | £6.99

DEMOCRACY IN 
AMERICA
A NEW ABRIDGMENT FOR 
STUDENTS

Alexis de Tocqueville

POLITICAL SCIENCE / American 
Government / General,  
978-1-5779-9765-8, Paperback (6x9),  
512 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

PIERCING HEAVEN
PRAYERS OF THE PURITANS

Ed. Robert Elmer

RELIGION / Prayerbooks / Christian, 
978-1-6835-9334-8, Hardback (5.25x8.25), 
240 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

CHRISTIANITY 
CONSIDERED
A GUIDE FOR SKEPTICS  
AND SEEKERS

John M. Frame

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9086-6, 
Paperback (5x8), 128 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

NATURE’S CASE FOR 
GOD
A BRIEF BIBLICAL ARGUMENT

John M. Frame

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-6835-9132-0, 
Paperback (5x7), 136 pages,  
$11.99 | £9.99

WE ARE ALL 
PHILOSOPHERS
A CHRISTIAN INTRODUCTION TO 
SEVEN FUNDAMENTAL QUESTIONS

John M. Frame

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9310-2,  
Hardback (5x7), 224 pages,  
$15.99 | £12.99

ABRAHAM
FOLLOWING GOD’S PROMISE

Ed. Michael R. Grigoni

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9581-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages,  
$19.95 | £16.99

JOSEPH
UNDERSTANDING GOD’S 
PURPOSE

Ed. Michael R. Grigoni

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9578-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages,  
$19.95 | £16.99

EMBRACING 
FOLLOWERSHIP
A DISCUSSION GUIDE FOR  
TEAMS & SMALL GROUPS

Allen Hamlin Jr.

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS / 
Motivational, 978-1-6835-9092-7, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 152 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

EMBRACING 
FOLLOWERSHIP
HOW TO THRIVE IN A LEADER-
CENTRIC CULTURE

Allen Hamlin Jr.

BUSINESS & ECONOMICS / 
Motivational, 978-1-5779-9632-3, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 256 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

JESUS WINS
THE GOOD NEWS OF  
THE END TIMES

Dayton Hartman

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Eschatology, 978-1-6835-9130-6, 
Paperback (5x7), 144 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

LOVING GOD AND 
NEIGHBOR WITH 
SAMUEL PEARCE
Michael A. G. Haykin & Jerry Slate

RELIGION / Christian Church / History, 
978-1-6835-9269-3, Paperback (5x8),  
128 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

THE WORLD TURNED 
UPSIDE DOWN
FINDING THE GOSPEL IN 
STRANGER THINGS

Michael S. Heiser

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Angelology & Demonology,  
978-1-6835-9322-5, Paperback (5x8),  
120 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

CHURCH DOCTRINE 
AND THE BIBLE
THEOLOGY IN ANCIENT 
CONTEXT

David Instone-Brewer

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9376-8,  
Paperback (5x8), 256 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

MORAL QUESTIONS OF 
THE BIBLE
TIMELESS TRUTH IN A 
CHANGING WORLD

David Instone-Brewer

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-6835-9295-2,  
Paperback (5x8), 208 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

SCIENCE AND 
THE BIBLE
MODERN INSIGHTS FOR  
AN ANCIENT TEXT

David Instone-Brewer

RELIGION / Christian Living /  
Social Issues, 978-1-6835-9403-1,  
Paperback (5x8), 360 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

EVERY GOOD THING
AN INTRODUCTION TO THE 
MATERIAL WORLD AND THE 
COMMON GOOD FOR CHRISTIANS

David W. Jones

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-5779-9701-6,  
Hardback (5x7), 144 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

THE OTHER 
WORLDVIEW
EXPOSING CHRISTIANITY’S 
GREATEST THREAT

Peter Jones

RELIGION / Christian Living / Social 
Issues, 978-1-5779-9622-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 272 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

40 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 41  



HONEY FROM THE 
ROCK
DAILY DEVOTIONS FROM  
YOUNG KUYPER

Abraham Kuyper

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9234-1,  
Hardback (7x10), 600 pages,  
$39.99 | £32.99

EVER IN THY SIGHT
31 DEVOTIONS ON THE PSALMS

Abraham Kuyper

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9358-4,  
Paperback (5x8), 144 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

SPIRITS IN BONDAGE
A CYCLE OF LYRICS

C. S. Lewis

POETRY / Subjects & Themes / 
Inspirational & Religious,  
978-1-6835-9370-6, Hardback (5x8.5),  
256 pages, $25.99 | £21.99

WHAT YOU WON’T FIND 
IN HEAVEN
A SURPRISING SOURCE OF HOPE

Stephen K. Moroney

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Eschatology, 978-1-6835-9190-0, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 144 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

GOD THE POET
EXPLORING THE ORIGIN  
AND NATURE OF POETRY

Jeffrey Niehaus

POETRY / Subjects & Themes / 
Inspirational & Religious,  
978-0-9891-6712-3, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
159 pages, $18.99

THE MAJESTY OF 
MYSTERY
CELEBRATING THE GLORY OF  
AN INCOMPREHENSIBLE GOD

K. Scott Oliphint

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-5779-9742-9,  
Paperback (6x9), 256 pages,  
$11.99 | £9.99

EVERY WAKING HOUR
AN INTRODUCTION TO WORK 
AND VOCATION FOR CHRISTIANS

Walter Strickland & Benjamin Quinn  

RELIGION / Christian Living /  
Social Issues, 978-1-5779-9678-1,  
Hardback (5x7), 144 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

MY AFFLICTION FOR 
HIS GLORY
LIVING OUT YOUR IDENTITY  
IN CHRIST

Daniel Ritchie

BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY / 
People with Disabilities,  
978-1-6835-9082-8, Paperback (5x8),  
128 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

HOLY LABOR
HOW CHILDBIRTH SHAPES  
A WOMAN’S SOUL

Aubry G. Smith

RELIGION / Christian Living / Women’s 
Interests, 978-1-5779-9738-2,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 208 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

CHRISTIAN MISSION
A CONCISE GLOBAL HISTORY

Edward L. Smither

RELIGION / Christian Church / History, 
978-1-6835-9240-2, Hardback (6x9),  
202 pages, $26.99 | £21.99

BRAND NEW MENTOR’S 
GUIDE
A 40-DAY GUIDE TO LIFE  
IN CHRIST

Shilo Taylor

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9108-5, 
Paperback (5x7), 80 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

BRAND NEW
A 40-DAY GUIDE TO LIFE  
IN CHRIST

Shilo Taylor

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9023-1,  
Paperback (5x7), 192 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

AFTER
FINDING YOUR PASSION AND 
PURPOSE FOR WHAT’S NEXT

Andrew C. Turner II

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Inspirational, 978-1-6835-9317-1, 
Hardcover (5.5x8.5), 184 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

MARY
DEVOTED TO GOD’S PLAN

Ed. Michael Grigoni

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Bible 
Study Guides, 978-1-5779-9579-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 112 pages,  
$19.95 | £16.99

ENGAGING THE WORLD 
WITH ABRAHAM 
KUYPER
Michael R. Wagenman

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
General, 978-1-6835-9242-6,  
Paperback (5x8), 112 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

AUTHORIZED
THE USE AND MISUSE OF  
THE KING JAMES BIBLE

Mark Ward

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-6835-9055-2, 
Paperback (5x8), 168 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

WHEN SUFFERING IS 
REDEMPTIVE
STORIES OF HOW ANGUISH AND PAIN 
ACCOMPLISH GOD’S MISSION

Ed. Larry J. Waters

RELIGION / Christian Living / Spiritual 
Growth, 978-1-6835-9192-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 208 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

CONFRONTED BY 
GRACE
MEDITATIONS OF  
A THEOLOGIAN

John Webster

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-5779-9627-9, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 272 pages,  
$14.95 | £11.99

CHRIST OUR SALVATION
EXPOSITIONS AND 
PROCLAMATIONS

John Webster

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9420-8,  
Hardback (5.5x8.5), 216 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

REFLECT
BECOMING YOURSELF BY 
MIRRORING THE GREATEST 
PERSON IN HISTORY

Thaddeus J. Williams

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Christology, 978-1-6835-9138-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 248 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

42 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 43  



30 WORDS
A DEVOTIONAL FOR THE REST 
OF US

Jarrid Wilson

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-5779-9762-7, 
Paperback (5x8), 208 pages,  
$9.99 | £7.99

WONDROUS PURSUIT
DAILY ENCOUNTERS WITH AN 
ALMIGHTY GOD

Jarrid Wilson

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9008-8, 
Paperback (5x8), 144 pages,  
$12.99 | £10.99

WHO GOD IS
MEDITATIONS ON THE 
CHARACTER OF OUR GOD

Ben Witherington III

RELIGION / Biblical Meditations / 
General, 978-1-6835-9364-5,  
Hardback (5x7), 104 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

TIDINGS OF COMFORT 
& JOY
25 DEVOTIONS LEADING  
TO CHRISTMAS

Mark M. Yarbrough

RELIGION / Holidays / Christmas & 
Advent, 978-1-6835-9565-6,  
Paperback (5x8), 176 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

SURVIVING AND 
THRIVING IN SEMINARY
AN ACADEMIC AND SPIRITUAL 
HANDBOOK

H. Daniel Zacharias & Benjamin K. 
Forrest

RELIGION / Christian Education / Adult, 
978-1-5779-9778-8, Paperback (5x8),  
208 pages, $17.99 | £14.99

FINDING SOUL REST
40 DAYS OF CONNECTING WITH 
CHRIST: A DEVOTIONAL

Curtis Zackery

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Devotional, 978-1-6835-9428-4, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 136 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

SOUL REST
RECLAIM YOUR LIFE. RETURN TO 
SABBATH.

Curtis Zackery

RELIGION / Christian Living / General, 
978-1-6835-9062-0, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
272 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

RISE ABOVE
MY 500 DAYS OF FAITH, 
FORGIVENESS, AND FIGHTING 
BACK

Steve Zakuani

BIOGRAPHY & AUTOBIOGRAPHY / 
Sports, 978-1-6835-9042-2,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 276 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

PASTORAL LEADERSHIP
FOR THE CARE OF SOULS

Harold L. Senkbeil &  
Lucas V. Woodford

“It’s rare to find a work on pastoral leader-
ship that is practical and at the same time 
rich with grace. With hard-gained wisdom 
and biblical insight, Harold Senkbeil and 
Lucas Woodford have provided a guide to 
shepherding worth every minister’s valu-
able time.” —Jared C. Wilson, assistant 
professor of pastoral ministry, Spur-
geon College; author of Gospel-Driven 
Ministry

RELIGION / Christian Church / 
Administration, 978-1-6835-9475-8, 
Hardback (4.25x7), 208 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

FUNERALS
FOR THE CARE OF SOULS

Tim Perry
“Perry teaches us not only about funerals 
but about the entirety of Christian dying 
and living. Pastorally wise, theologically 
sane, and beautifully written.” —Matthew 
Levering, James N. and Mary D. Perry 
Jr. Chair of Theology, Mundelein Semi-
nary; author of Dying and the Virtues

RELIGION / Christian Living / Death, Grief, 
Bereavement, 978-1-6835-9473-4,  
Hardback (4.25x7), 280 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

STEWARDSHIP
FOR THE CARE OF SOULS

Nathan Meador & Heath R. Curtis

“Nathan Meador and Heath Curtis bring 
years of pastoral ministry experience to 
this project, weaving together theological 
commitments, biblical understanding, 
wisdom from their years of service, and in-
sightful counsel for teaching and address-
ing these vitally important issues in the life 
of a congregation.” —David S. Dockery, 
president, International Alliance for 
Christian Education; Distinguished 
Professor of Theology, Southwestern 
Seminary

RELIGION / Christian Living / Stewardship 
& Giving, 978-1-6835-9495-6, 
Hardback (4.25x7), 144 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

LEXHAM MINISTRY GUIDES
FOR THE CARE OF SOULS

REFLECT
A PERSONAL AND SMALL GROUP 
GUIDE FOR MIRRORING JESUS

Thaddeus J. Williams

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Christology, 978-1-6835-9281-5, 
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 80 pages,  
$8.99 | £6.99

44 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 45  



CHRIST AND 
CALAMITY
GRACE & GRATITUDE  
IN THE DARKEST VALLEY

Harold L. Senkbeil

In times of turmoil, seek the Prince of Peace. Amid 
suffering and uncertainty, we’re all prone to think 
that God has forgotten us, he doesn’t care, or he’s 
powerless to do anything. In Christ and Calamity, 
Harold L. Senkbeil speaks pastorally to our suffering 
and uncertainty while showing us God’s constant and 
faithful grace. 
 

“This book is a gem!” 
—Michael Horton, professor at Westminster Seminary 
California; author of The Christian Faith

“This is a book to read and to read again whenever we need 
it, a book to give away to people who are hurting. This book 
will be a classic.”

—Gene Edward Veith, provost emeritus of Patrick Henry 
College; author of The Spirituality of the Cross

“Senkbeil has given us a timeless book, born out of years of 
pastoral ministry, ready to speak a word of comfort to every 
valley we may walk in one day.”

—Derek Rishmawy, RUF campus minister at UC Irvine; 
columnist for Christianity Today

“Hal Senkbeil has stared the problem of suffering in the 
face and hewn from the pages of the divine Scriptures 
the sweetest cross-filled consolations.”

—Matthew C. Harrison, president of the Lutheran 
Church, Missouri Synod

AUTHOR  
Harold L. Senkbeil is executive director emeritus of 
Doxology: The Lutheran Center for Spiritual Care. He is 
the author of the award-winning book The Care of Souls: 
Cultivating a Pastor’s Heart. His pastoral experience 
of nearly five decades includes parish ministry, the 
seminary classroom, and parachurch leadership.

2021 
Christianity 
Today Book 
Award of Merit 
for the Beautiful 
Orthodoxy Book 
of the Year

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / Counseling & Recovery

978-1-6835-9445-1, Hardback (4x7), 168 pages, 
$19.99 | £16.99 

Now available in a special 
hardcover edition

THE CARE OF SOULS 
CULTIVATING A PASTOR’S HEART 

Harold L. Senkbeil
Pastors care for a soul in the way a doctor cares for a 
body. In a time when many churches have lost sight of 
the real purpose of the church, The Care of Souls invites  
a new generation of pastors to form the godly habits  
and practical wisdom needed to minister to the hearts 
and souls of those committed to their care. “Pastoral theology at its best. Every pastor, and everyone 

who wants to be a pastor, should read this book.”
—Timothy George, founding dean of Beeson 
Divinity School, Samford University; general editor, 
Reformation Commentary on Scripture

“One of the best books I’ve ever read on the craft  
of pastoring.” 

—Tim Challies, author, blogger, pastor

“An enormously helpful work.”
—Michael A. G. Haykin, professor of church history 
and biblical spirituality, The Southern Baptist 
Theological Seminary

“I wish I would have read it years ago—and on a yearly 
basis ever since!” 

—Todd Wilson, president of the Center for Pastor 
Theologians

2020 ECPA CHRISTIAN BOOK AWARD 
WINNER IN MINISTRY RESOURCES

2020 CHRISTIANITY TODAY BOOK 
AWARD WINNER IN CHURCH/PASTORAL 
LEADERSHIP

2019 THE GOSPEL COALITION MINISTRY 
BOOK OF THE YEAR

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / Pastoral Resources

978-1-6835-9301-0, Hardback (6x9), 312 pages, 
$21.99 | £17.99

46 



EXCELLENT PREACHING
PROCLAIMING THE GOSPEL IN 
ITS CONTEXT AND OURS

Craig Bartholomew

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-5779-9650-7,  
Paperback (5x8), 96 pages,  
$11.99 | £9.99

MENDING A 
FRACTURED CHURCH
HOW TO SEEK UNITY  
WITH INTEGRITY

Eds. Michael Bird & Brian Rosner

RELIGION / Christian Church / General, 
978-1-5779-9631-6, Paperback (5x8),  
160 pages, $12.95 | £10.99

WHEN SHEPHERDS 
WEEP
FINDING TEARS OF JOY FOR 
WOUNDED PASTORS

Glenn C. Daman

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
General, 978-1-6835-9220-4,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 176 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

MINISTERS OF 
RECONCILIATION
PREACHING ON RACE AND  
THE GOSPEL

Ed. Daniel Darling

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9477-2,  
Hardback (5x8), 168 pages,  
$21.99 | £17.99

IN SEASON AND OUT
SERMONS FOR THE  
CHRISTIAN YEAR

David A. deSilva

RELIGION / Sermons / Christian,  
978-1-6835-9291-4, Paperback (5x8),  
256 pages, $16.99 | £13.99

SERVANT OF ALL
REFRAMING GREATNESS AND 
LEADERSHIP THROUGH THE 
TEACHINGS OF JESUS

Ralph E. Enlow Jr.

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Leadership & Mentoring,  
978-1-6835-9297-6, Paperback (5x8),  
144 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

PREACHING HOPE IN 
DARKNESS
HELP FOR PASTORS IN ADDRESSING 
SUICIDE FROM THE PULPIT

Scott M. Gibson & Karen Mason

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9411-6,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 272 pages,  
$23.99 | £19.99

PREACHING POINTS
55 TIPS FOR IMPROVING YOUR 
PULPIT MINISTRY

Ed. Scott M. Gibson

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9208-2,  
Paperback (5.25x7.75), 128 pages, $14.99

TRAINING PREACHERS
A GUIDE TO TEACHING 
HOMILETICS

Ed. Scott M. Gibson

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9206-8,  
Paperback (6x9), 256 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

CHURCH HISTORY FOR 
MODERN MINISTRY
WHY OUR PAST MATTERS FOR 
EVERYTHING WE DO

Dayton Hartman

RELIGION / Christian Church / History, 
978-1-5779-9660-6, Paperback (5.5x8.5), 
112 pages, $14.99 | £11.99

LIES PASTORS BELIEVE
SEVEN WAYS TO ELEVATE YOURSELF, 
SUBVERT THE GOSPEL, AND 
UNDERMINE THE CHURCH

Dayton Hartman

RELIGION / Christian Living / 
Leadership & Mentoring,  
978-1-6835-9038-5, Paperback (5x8),  
128 pages, $12.99 | £10.99

SMART CHURCH 
FINANCES
A PASTOR’S GUIDE TO BUDGETS, 
SPREADSHEETS, AND OTHER THINGS 
YOU DIDN’T LEARN IN SEMINARY

George M. Hillman Jr. & John Reece

RELIGION / Christian Church / 
Administration, 978-1-6835-9374-4, 
Paperback (5x8), 160 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

FINDING OUR VOICE
A VISION FOR ASIAN NORTH 
AMERICAN PREACHING

Matthew D. Kim & Daniel L. Wong

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9378-2,  
Paperback (5.25x8.25), 200 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

PREACHING BY EAR
SPEAKING GOD’S TRUTH 
FROM THE INSIDE OUT

Dave McClellan

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-9413-3702-8,  
Paperback (5.5x8.5), 200 pages, $15.99

FROM THE STUDY TO 
THE PULPIT
AN 8-STEP METHOD FOR PREACHING 
AND TEACHING THE OLD TESTAMENT

Allan Moseley

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / Exegesis 
& Hermeneutics, 978-1-6835-9214-3, 
Paperback (6x9), 304 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

PREACHING TO BE 
HEARD
DELIVERING SERMONS THAT 
COMMAND ATTENTION

Lucas O’Neill

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9236-5,  
Paperback (5x8), 152 pages,  
$13.99 | £11.99

PERSUASIVE 
PREACHING
A BIBLICAL AND PRACTICAL 
GUIDE TO THE EFFECTIVE USE 
OF PERSUASION

R. Larry Overstreet

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-9413-3700-4,  
Paperback (6x9), 312 pages, $24.99

SMALL PREACHING
25 LITTLE THINGS YOU CAN DO 
NOW TO MAKE YOU A BETTER 
PREACHER

Jonathan T. Pennington

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9471-0,  
Hardback (5x8), 136 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

THE HEART OF  
THE PREACHER
PREPARING YOUR SOUL TO 
PROCLAIM THE WORD

Rick Reed

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9348-5,  
Hardback (5x8), 160 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

PAGES FROM A 
PREACHER’S NOTEBOOK
WISDOM AND PRAYERS FROM  
THE PEN OF JOHN STOTT

John Stott

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9389-8,  
Paperback (5x8), 320 pages, $24.99 | £20.99

48 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 49  



INVITATION TO THE 
LIFE OF JACOB
WINNING THROUGH LOSING

Donald R. Sunukjian

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / Old 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9226-6, 
Paperback (6x9), 176 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

INVITATION TO JAMES
PERSERVERING THROUGH 
TRIALS TO WIN THE CROWN

Donald R. Sunukjian

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9224-2, 
Paperback (6x9), 136 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

INVITATION TO 
PHILIPPIANS
BUILDING A GREAT CHURCH 
THROUGH HUMILITY

Donald R. Sunukjian

RELIGION / Biblical Commentary / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9222-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 128 pages,  
$16.99 | £13.99

HEARERS AND DOERS
A PASTOR’S GUIDE TO GROWING 
DISCIPLES THROUGH SCRIPTURE 
AND DOCTRINE

Kevin J. Vanhoozer

RELIGION / Christian Ministry 
/ Discipleship, 978-1-6835-9134-4, 
Hardback (5.25x8), 296 pages,  
$19.99 | £16.99

PASTORAL MINISTRY IN 
THE REAL WORLD
LOVING, TEACHING, AND 
LEADING GOD’S PEOPLE

Jim L. Wilson

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
General, 978-1-6835-9212-9,  
Paperback (6x9), 256 pages,  
$24.99 | £20.99

IMPACT PREACHING
A CASE FOR THE ONE-POINT 
EXPOSITORY SERMON

Jim L. Wilson, R. Gregg Watson, 
Michael Kuykendall & David Johnson

RELIGION / Christian Ministry / 
Preaching, 978-1-6835-9210-5,  
Paperback (6x9), 256 pages,  
$26.99 | £21.99

THE TRUTH, INSPIRATION, 
AND AUTHORITY OF 
SCRIPTURE
Archibald Alexander

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Apologetics, 978-1-5779-9787-0,  
Paperback (6x9), 278 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

THE DIVINE LIFE
KNOWING AND WALKING  
WITH GOD

Richard Baxter

RELIGION / Christian Living /  
Spiritual Growth, 978-1-5779-9799-3,  
Paperback (6x9), 340 pages,  
$15.99 | £12.99

A PURITAN CATECHISM 
FOR FAMILIES
Richard Baxter

RELIGION / Christianity / Catechisms, 
978-1-5779-9798-6, Paperback (6x9),  
382 pages, $16.99 | £13.99

CHRISTIAN UNITY
Richard Baxter

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Ecclesiology, 978-1-6835-9006-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 210 pages,  
$13.99 | £11.99

INTRODUCTION TO  
THE NEW TESTAMENT
Louis Berkhof

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-5779-9794-8, 
Paperback (6x9), 288 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

PLAIN THEOLOGY  
FOR PLAIN PEOPLE
Charles Octavius Boothe

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Systematic, 978-1-6835-9034-7, 
Paperback (6x9), 160 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

THE APOSTOLIC 
FATHERS
A NEW TRANSLATION

Rick Brannan

RELIGION / Christianity / History,  
978-1-6835-9064-4, Paperback (6x9),  
320 pages, $19.99 | £16.99

GREEK APOCRYPHAL 
GOSPELS, FRAGMENTS, 
AND AGRAPHA
A NEW TRANSLATION

Rick Brannan

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / General, 978-1-6835-9065-1, 
Paperback (6x9), 176 pages,  
$14.99 | £11.99

HERETICS AND 
ORTHODOXY
TWO VOLUMES IN ONE

G. K. Chesterton

RELIGION / Christian Theology 
/ Apologetics, 978-1-5779-9789-4, 
Paperback (6x9), 326 pages,  
$18.99 | £15.99

UNBELIEF AND 
REVOLUTION
Guillaume Groen van Prinsterer

RELIGION / Sermons / Christian,  
978-1-6835-9228-0, Paperback (6x9),  
280 pages, $15.99 | £12.99

INTRODUCTION TO 
DOGMATIC THEOLOGY
E. A. Litton

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9123-8,  
Paperback (6x9), 328 pages,  
$17.99 | £14.99

COMMENTARY ON  
THE SERMON ON  
THE MOUNT
Martin Luther

RELIGION / Biblical Studies / New 
Testament / Jesus, the Gospels & Acts, 
978-1-5779-9795-5, Paperback (6x9),  
352 pages, $16.99 | £13.99

CHRISTIAN PARENTING
52 DAILY DEVOTIONALS  
FOR PARENTS

Andrew Murray

RELIGION / Christian Living / Family 
& Relationships, 978-1-5779-9785-6, 
Paperback (6x9), 320 pages,  
$15.99 | £12.99

THEOLOGICAL 
INSTITUTES
TWO VOLUME SET

Richard Watson

RELIGION / Christian Theology / 
Systematic, 978-1-6835-9120-7,  
Paperback (6x9), 1904 pages,  
$79.99 | £65.99

LEXHAM CLASSICS

50 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 51  



TITLE INDEX
1 & 2 Thessalonians Verse by Verse – 19
1 Peter: We Are Refugees – 33
1-3 John: Radical Hospitality – 33
1–2 Timothy and Titus: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
1, 2, & 3 John: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
2 Peter & Jude: Contend for the Faith – 33
30 Words: A Devotional for the Rest of Us – 44
A Bond between Souls: Friendship in the Letters of Augustine – 26
A Light Has Dawned: Meditations on Advent and Christmas – 32
A New Apostolic Reformation? A Biblical Response to a  

Worldwide Movement – 29
A Prayer Warrior’s Guide to Spiritual Battle: The Front Line – 38
A Puritan Catechism for Families – 51
Abraham: Following God’s Promise – 40
Acts Verse by Verse – 19
Affirming God’s Image: Addressing the Transgender Question with 

Science and Scripture – 38
After: Finding Your Passion and Purpose for What’s Next – 43
Always Reforming: Reflections on Martin Luther and  

Biblical Studies – 26
Amos, Jonah, & Micah: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
An Introduction to Biblical Greek: A Grammar with Exercises – 7
Angels: What the Bible Really Says About God’s Heavenly Host – 5
Anglicanism: A Reformed Catholic Tradition – 29
Anticipating His Arrival: A Family Guide to Advent – 38
Architect of Evangelicalism: The Essential Essays of  

Carl F. H. Henry – 32
Are All Religions True? – 37
Authorized: The Use and Misuse of the King James Bible – 43
Baptism: A Guide to Life from Death – 31
Basics of the Faith: An Evangelical Introduction to  

Christian Doctrine – 32
Between the Cross and the Throne: The Book of Revelation – 35
Bible Revival: Recommitting Ourselves to One Book – 38
Biblical Greek Made Simple: All the Basics in One Semester – 9
Biblical Theology, Volume 1: The Common Grace Covenants – 14
Biblical Theology, Volume 2: The Special Grace Covenants  

(Old Testament) – 14
Biblical Theology, Volume 3: The Special Grace Covenants  

(New Testament) – 14
Born Again: The Evangelical Theology of Conversion in John Wesley 

and George Whitefield – 27
Born This Way? Homosexuality, Science, and the Scriptures – 38
Brand New Mentor’s Guide – 43
Brand New: A 40-Day Guide to Life in Christ – 43
Carl F. H. Henry on the Holy Spirit – 28
Challenging the Spirit of Modernity: A Study of Groen van Prinsterer’s 

Unbelief and Revolution – 28
Christ Above All: The Book of Hebrews – 35
Christ and Calamity: Grace and Gratitude in the Darkest Valley – 46
Christ Is Yours: The Assurance of Salvation in the Puritan Theology of 

William Gouge – 28
Christ Our Salvation: Expositions and Proclamations – 43

Christ the Cornerstone: Collected Essays of John Stott – 32
Christ, the Way: Augustine’s Theology of Wisdom – 28
Christian Marriage: A Comprehensive Introduction – 38
Christian Mission: A Concise, Global History – 42
Christian Parenting: 52 Daily Devotionals for Parents – 51
Christian Unity – 51
Christianity and Pluralism – 40
Christianity Considered: A Guide for Skeptics and Seekers – 40
Christians in the Crosshairs: Persecution in the Bible and Around the 

World Today – 39
Church Doctrine and the Bible: Theology in Ancient Context – 41
Church History for Modern Ministry: Why Our Past Matters for 

Everything We Do – 48
Colossians & Philemon Verse by Verse – 19
Colossians: Being Like Jesus – 33
Commentary on the New Testament from the Talmud and Midrash, 

Volume 1 – 21
Commentary on the New Testament from the Talmud and Midrash, 

Volume 2 – 21
Commentary on the New Testament from the Talmud and Midrash, 

Volume 3 – 21
Commentary on the Sermon on the Mount – 51
Common Grace: God’s Gifts for a Fallen World, Volume 1 – 24
Common Grace: God’s Gifts for a Fallen World, Volume 2 – 24
Common Grace: God’s Gifts for a Fallen World, Volume 3 – 24
Confronted by Grace: Meditations of a Theologian – 43
Connect the Testaments: A 365-Day Devotional – 38
Controversy of the Ages: Why Christians Should Not Divide Over the 

Age of the Earth – 39
Cutting Ties with Darkness: 2 Corinthians – 35
Daniel: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
Daniel: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Democracy in America: A New Abridgment for Students – 40
Demons: What the Bible Really Says About the Powers of Darkness – 5
Deserting the King: The Book of Judges – 34
Discontinuity to Continuity: A Survey of Dispensational and Covenantal 

Theologies – 30
Discourse Studies and Biblical Interpretation: A Festschrift in Honor of 

Stephen H. Levinsohn – 15
Discovering the New Testament: An Introduction to Its Background, 

Theology, and Themes, Volume 1 – 13
Discovering the New Testament: An Introduction to Its Background, 

Theology, and Themes, Volume 2 – 13
Discovering the New Testament: An Introduction to Its Background, 

Theology, and Themes, Volume 3 – 13
Dual Citizens: Politics and American Evangelicalism – 32
Embracing Followership: A Discussion Guide for Teams &  

Small Groups – 41
Embracing Followership: How to Thrive in a Leader-Centric Culture – 41
Embracing God as Father: Christian Identity in the Family of God – 39
Engaging the World with Abraham Kuyper – 43
enGendered: God’s Gift of Gender Difference in Relationship – 38
Ephesians Verse by Verse – 19

Ephesians: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Ephesians: Transformed in Christ – 33
Esther: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Ever in Thy Sight: 31 Devotions on the Psalms – 42
Every Day Matters: A Biblical Approach to Productivity – 40
Every Good Thing: An Introduction to the Material World and the 

Common Good for Christians – 41
Every Square Inch: An Introduction to Cultural Engagement  

for Christians – 38
Every Waking Hour: An Introduction to Work and Vocation  

for Christians – 42
Everyday Apologetics: Answering Common Objections to the  

Christian Faith – 39
Evil and Creation: Historical and Constructive Essays in  

Christian Dogmatics – 27
Evil in Genesis: A Contextual Analysis of Hebrew Lexemes for Evil in the 

Book of Genesis – 10
Excellent Preaching: Proclaiming the Gospel in Its Context and Ours – 48
Exodus 1-18: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Exodus 19-40: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Faith Amid the Ruins: The Book of Habakkuk – 35
Figuring Resurrection: Joseph as a Death and Resurrection Figure in the 

Old Testament and Second Temple Judaism – 10
Finding God in the Margins: The Book of Ruth – 34
Finding Our Voice: A Vision for Asian North American Preaching – 49
Finding Soul Rest: 40 Days of Connecting with Christ: A Devotional – 44
Flawed Perfection: What It Means to Be Human and Why It Matters for 

Culture, Politics, and Law – 39
Follow the Lamb: A Guide to Reading, Understanding, and Applying the 

Book of Revelation – 12
Freed to Be God’s Family: The Book of Exodus – 34
From the Study to the Pulpit: An 8-Step Method for Preaching and 

Teaching the Old Testament – 49
Funerals: For the Care of Souls – 45
Galatians Verse by Verse – 19
Galatians: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
Glimpsing the Mystery: The Book of Daniel – 34
God Behind the Scenes: The Book of Esther – 34
God of All Comfort: A Trinitarian Response to the Horrors of  

This World – 27
God Reforms Hearts: Rethinking Free Will and the Problem of Evil – 30
God the Poet: Exploring the Origin and Nature of Poetry – 42
God’s Super-Apostles: Encountering the Worldwide Prophets and 

Apostles Movement – 29
God’s Time for Us: Barth on the Reconciliation of Eternity and Time in 

Jesus Christ – 26
Greek Apocryphal Gospels, Fragments, and Agrapha: Introductions  

and Translations – 51
Healing the Schism: Karl Barth, Frank Rosenzweig, and the New  

Jewish-Christian Encounter – 28
Hearers and Doers: A Pastor’s Guide to Growing Disciples Through 

Scripture and Doctrine – 50
Hebrews Verse by Verse – 19
Hebrews: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
Hebrews: How Jesus Speaks into Everything – 33
Heirs of Promise: The Church as the New Israel in Romans – 10
Heretics and Orthodoxy: Two Volumes in One – 51

Hidden and Revealed: The Doctrine of God in the Reformed and Eastern 
Orthodox Traditions – 26

High Definition Commentary: James – 23
High Definition Commentary: Philippians – 23
High Definition Commentary: Romans – 23
Holy Labor: How Childbirth Shapes a Woman’s Soul – 42
Honey from the Rock: Daily Devotions from Young Kuyper – 42
Honoring the Son: Jesus in Earliest Christian Devotional Practice – 10
How Bible Stories Work: A Guided Study of Biblical Narrative – 11
How Can We Help Victims of Trauma and Abuse? – 37
How Do Humans Flourish? – 37
How Do We Know God Exists? – 36
How Do We Live in a Digital World? – 37
How Do We Talk with Skeptics? – 36
How Should Christians Think about Sex? – 36
How Should We Think about Gender and Identity? – 37
How Should We Think About Homosexuality? – 37
I Dare You Not to Bore Me with the Bible – 13
I Will Lift My Eyes Unto the Hills: Learning from the Great Prayers of 

the Old Testament – 13
Impact Preaching: A Case for the One-Point Expository Sermon – 50
In Season and Out: Sermons for the Christian Year – 48
In the Name of Our Lord: Four Models of the Relationship Between 

Baptism, Catechesis, and Communion – 28
Introduction to Dogmatic Theology – 51
Introduction to the New Testament – 51
Invitation to James: Perservering Through Trials to Win the Crown – 50
Invitation to Philippians: Building a Great Church Through Humility – 50
Invitation to the Life of Jacob: Winning Through Losing – 50
Invited to Know God: The Book of Deuteronomy – 34
Jacob: Discerning God’s Presence – 38
James Verse by Verse – 19
James: Simply the Gospel – 33
Jesus and the Future: Understanding What He Taught about the  

End Times – 14
Jesus the Hero: A Guided Literary Study of the Gospels – 11
Jesus Wins: The Good News of the End Times – 41
Jesus, Divorce, and Remarriage: In Their Historical Setting – 15
John Verse by Verse – 19
Jonah: A Prophet on the Run – 33
Joseph: Understanding God’s Purpose – 40
Joshua: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
Journeys of the Apostle Paul – 12
Jude: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Learning Biblical Hebrew Workbook: A Graded Reader  

with Exercises – 8
Learning Biblical Hebrew: Reading for Comprehension:  

An Introductory Grammar – 8
Letters of Grace and Beauty: A Guided Literary Study of  

New Testament Epistles – 11
Lexham English Septuagint – 6
Lexham Geographic Commentary on Acts through Revelation – 22
Lexham Geographic Commentary on the Gospels – 22
Lies Pastors Believe: Seven Ways to Elevate Yourself, Subvert the Gospel, 

and Undermine the Church – 49
Linguistics & Biblical Exegesis – 11
Literary Approaches to the Bible – 11

52 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 53  



Live in Liberty: The Spiritual Message of Galatians – 12
Living Doctrine: The Book of Titus – 35
Living in God’s True Story: 2 Peter – 35
Living Well: God’s Wisdom from the Book of Proverbs – 14
Love by the Book: What the Song of Solomon Says About Sexuality, 

Romance, and the Beauty of Marriage – 13
Loving God and Neighbor with Samuel Pearce – 41
Luke Verse by Verse – 19
Making Connections: Finding Your Place in God’s Story – 39
Malachi Then and Now: An Expository Commentary Based on Detailed 

Exegetical Analysis – 23
Malachi: Easy Doesn’t Change the World – 33
Mary: Devoted to God’s Plan – 43
Mending a Fractured Church: How to Seek Unity with Integrity – 48
Milestones of the Master: Crucial Events in the Life of Jesus and Why 

They Matter So Much – 15
Ministers of Reconciliation: Preaching on Race and the Gospel – 48
Moral Questions of the Bible: Timeless Truth in a Changing World – 41
My Affliction for His Glory: Living Out Your Identity in Christ – 42
Myth and Meaning in Jordan Peterson: A Christian Perspective – 40
Nature’s Case for God: A Brief Biblical Argument – 40
Navigating Tough Texts: A Guide to Problem Passages in the  

New Testament – 13
Nehemiah: A Pastoral and Exegetical Commentary – 23
No Quick Fix: Where Higher Life Theology Came From, What It Is, and 

Why It’s Harmful – 30
On Business & Economics – 25
On Charity & Justice – 25
On Education – 25
On Islam – 25
On The Church – 25
Orthodox yet Modern: Herman Bavinck’s Use of  

Friedrich Schleiermacher – 26
Our Program: A Christian Political Manifesto – 25
Pages from a Preacher’s Notebook: Wisdom and Prayers from the  

Pen of John Stott – 49
Parables: Portraits of God’s Kingdom in Matthew, Mark, and Luke – 33
Pastoral Leadership: For the Care of Souls – 45
Pastoral Ministry in the Real World: Loving, Teaching, and Leading 

God’s People – 50
Persuasive Preaching: A Biblical and Practical Guide to the Effective Use 

of Persuasion – 49
Philippians 1:1–2:18: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Philippians 2:19–4:23: Evangelical Exegetical Commentary – 18
Philippians Verse by Verse – 19
Philippians: Confident in Christ – 33
Piercing Heaven: Prayers of the Puritans – 40
Plain Theology for Plain People – 51
Pointing to the Pasturelands: Reflections on Evangelicalism,  

Doctrine, & Culture – 32
Preaching by Ear: Speaking God’s Truth from the Inside Out – 49
Preaching Hope in Darkness: Help for Pastors in Addressing Suicide 

from the Pulpit – 48
Preaching Points: 55 Tips for Improving Your Pulpit Ministry – 48
Preaching the Word with John Chrysostom – 39
Preaching to Be Heard: Delivering Sermons That  

Command Attention – 49

Pro Rege: Living under Christ’s Kingship, Volume 1 – 25
Pro Rege: Living under Christ’s Kingship, Volume 2 – 25
Pro Rege: Living under Christ’s Kingship, Volume 3 – 25
Psalms of the Faithful: Luther’s Early Reading of the Psalter in 

Canonical Context – 27
Psalms: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 16
Raised on the Third Day: Defending the Historicity of the Resurrection 

of Jesus – 12
Reading Moses, Seeing Jesus: How the Torah Fulfills Its Goal  

in Yeshua – 14
Reading the Book of Revelation: Five Principles for Interpretation – 15
REFLECT: A Personal and Small Group Guide for Mirroring Jesus – 44
REFLECT: Becoming Yourself by Mirroring the Greatest Person  

in History – 43
Reformed Dogmatics in Dialogue: The Theology of Karl Barth and 

Jonathan Edwards – 26
Reformed Dogmatics: A System of Christian Theology – 30
Rendering the Word in Theological Hermeneutics: Mapping Divine and 

Human Agency – 26
Resurrecting the Trinity: A Plea to Recover the Wonder and Meaning of 

the Triune God – 30
Revealing the Heart of Prayer: The Gospel of Luke – 35
Revelation and Reason in Christian Theology – 28
Revelation Verse by Verse – 19
Rise Above: My 500 Days of Faith, Forgiveness, and Fighting Back – 44
Risen Indeed: A Historical Investigation Into the Resurrection  

of Jesus – 12
Romans Verse by Verse – 19
Romans: A Structural, Thematic, and Exegetical Commentary – 23
Romans: Evangelical Biblical Theology Commentary – 17
Romans: Nothing but Grace – 33
Ruth: Hope for the Marginalized – 33
Science and the Bible: Modern Insights for an Ancient Text – 41
Selections from the Psalms: A Life of Worship – 33
Self-Giving Love: The Book of Philippians – 35
Sermon on the Mount: Living for God’s Kingdom – 33
Servant of All: Reframing Greatness and Leadership through the 

Teachings of Jesus – 48
Shattered Prayers: The Testing of a Father’s Faith – 39
Shining Like the Sun: A Biblical Theology of Meeting God  

Face to Face – 15
Short Sentences Long Remembered: A Guided Study of Proverbs and 

Other Wisdom Literature – 11
Signs of the Messiah: An Introduction to John’s Gospel – 14
Sinless Flesh: A Critique of Karl Barth’s Fallen Christ – 26
Sixteenth-Century Mission: Explorations in Protestant and Roman 

Catholic Theology and Practice – 26
Small Preaching: 25 Little Things You Can Do Now to Make You a 

Better Preacher – 49
Smart Church Finances: A Pastor’s Guide to Budgets, Spreadsheets, and 

Other Things You Didn’t Learn in Seminary – 49
Social & Historical Approches to the Bible – 11
Soul Rest: Reclaim Your Life. Return to Sabbath. – 44
Spirits in Bondage: A Cycle of Lyrics – 42
Spurgeon Commentary: Galatians – 23
Spurgeon Commentary: Hebrews – 23
Spurgeon Commentary: Philippians – 23

Stewards of the Earth: Christianity and Creation Care – 32
Stewardship: For the Care of Souls – 45
Suffering & Glory: Meditations for Holy Week and Easter – 32
Supernatural: What the Bible Teaches about the Unseen World— 

And Why It Matters – 13
Surprised by the Parables: Growing in Grace through the Stories  

of Jesus – 12
Surviving and Thriving in Seminary: An Academic and  

Spiritual Handbook – 44
Sweeter Than Honey, Richer Than Gold: A Guided Study of  

Biblical Poetry – 11
Swords and Plowshares: American Evangelicals on War, 1937–1973 – 28
Symbols and Reality: A Guided Study of Prophecy, Apocalypse, and 

Visionary Literature – 11
Textual Criticism of the Bible: Revised Edition – 11
The Apostles’ Creed: A Guide to the Ancient Catechism – 31
The Apostolic Fathers in English – 51
The Ascension of Christ: Recovering a Neglected Doctrine – 10
The Beauty of the Lord: Theology as Aesthetics – 27
The Bedrock of Christianity: The Unalterable Facts of Jesus’ Death  

and Resurrection – 12
The Bible Unfiltered: Approaching Scripture on Its Own Terms – 13
The Care of Souls: Cultivating a Pastor’s Heart – 47
The Divine Life: Knowing and Walking with God – 51
The Federal Theology of Jonathan Edwards:  

An Exegetical Perspective – 28
The Gloss and the Text: William Perkins on Interpreting Scripture  

with Scripture – 26
The Greek Verb Revisited: A Fresh Approach for Biblical Exegesis – 15
The Heart of the Preacher: Preparing Your Soul to Proclaim  

the Word – 49
The Lion of Princeton: B.B. Warfield as Apologist and Theologian – 28
The Logic of the Body: Retrieving Theological Psychology – 27
The Lord’s Prayer: A Guide to Praying to Our Father – 31
The Majesty of Mystery: Celebrating the Glory of an  

Incomprehensible God – 42
The New Testament Commentary Guide: A Brief Handbook for Students 

and Pastors – 12
The Other Worldview: Exposing Christianity’s Greatest Threat – 41
The Paradox of Happiness: Discovering Jesus’ Call to Fullness of Life – 39
The Progressive Mystery: Tracing the Elusive Spirit in Scripture  

and Tradition – 29
The Quest to Save the Old Testament: Mathematics, Hieroglyphics, and 

Providence in Enlightenment England – 27
The Reconciling Wisdom of God: Reframing the Doctrine of  

the Atonement – 10
The Righteous and Merciful Judge: The Day of the Lord in the Life and 

Theology of Paul – 10
The Spirit of Holiness: Reflections on Biblical Spirituality – 29
The Ten Commandments: A Guide to the Perfect Law of Liberty – 31
The Theology of Benedict XVI: A Protestant Appreciation – 30
The Trinity and Martin Luther – 27
The Trinity and the Bible: On Theological Interpretation – 30
The Truth, Inspiration, and Authority of Scripture – 51
The Unfolding Word: The Story of the Bible from Creation to  

New Creation – 13
The Universal Story: Genesis 1–11 – 34

The Unseen Realm: Recovering the Supernatural Worldview 
of the Bible – 4

The Wonderful Decree: Reconciling Sovereign Election and  
Universal Benevolence – 29

The Word of God Has Not Failed: Paul’s Use of the Old Testament in 
Romans 9 – 10

The World Turned Upside Down: Finding the Gospel in 
Stranger Things – 41

Theological Institutes – 51
Theology Is for Preaching: Biblical Foundations, Method,  

and Practice – 27
Tidings of Comfort & Joy: 25 Devotions Leading to Christmas – 44
Together for the World: The Book of Acts – 35
Training Preachers: A Guide to Teaching Homiletics – 48
Transformation: The Heart of Paul’s Gospel – 10
Transformed in Christ: 1 Corinthians – 35
Truth on Its Head: Unusual Wisdom in the Paradoxes of the Bible – 15
Unbelief and Revolution – 51
Undefended: Discovering God when Your Guard Is Down – 39
Understanding the Jewish Roots of Christianity: Biblical, Theological, 

and Historical Essays on the Relationship between Christianity 
and Judaism – 10

Victory through the Lamb: A Guide to Revelation in Plain Language – 15
Virtuous Persuasion: A Theology of Christian Mission – 27
Walking in God’s Wisdom: The Book of Proverbs – 34
Walking the Ancient Paths: A Commentary on Jeremiah – 23
We Are All Philosophers: A Christian Introduction to Seven 

Fundamental Questions – 40
What Does It Mean to Be a Thoughtful Christian? – 37
What Does Nature Teach Us about God? – 36
What Is a Christian Worldview? – 36
What Is Islam? – 37
What Is the Bible? – 36
What You WON’T Find in Heaven: A Surprising Source of Hope – 42
When Did Eve Sin? The Fall and Biblical Historiography – 14
When Shepherds Weep: Finding Tears of Joy for Wounded Pastors – 48
When Suffering Is Redemptive: Stories of How Anguish and Pain 

Accomplish God’s Mission – 43
When You Want to Yell at God: The Book of Job – 34
Where Was the Biblical Red Sea? Examining the Ancient Evidence – 12
Who Chose the Books of the New Testament? – 37
Who God Is: Meditations on the Character of Our God – 44
Who Is Jesus of Nazareth? – 36
Why Does Friendship Matter? – 37
Wonderfully Made: A Protestant Theology of the Body – 30
Wondrous Pursuit: Daily Encounters with an Almighty God – 44
Workbook in Romans: Arranged According to the History  

of Redemption – 12
World Mission: Theology, Strategy, and Current Issues – 29
Worldviews and the Problem of Evil: A Comparative Approach – 29

54 Email: Orders@LexhamPress.com | Phone: 1-800-875-6467 | LexhamPress.com 55  



Faithlife Corp. 
1313 Commercial St.  
Bellingham, WA, 98225, USA

RETURN ADDRESS:

LEXHAM-BACKLIST2022


